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2017 NEO DIVISION 3 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 2/4/2017

Results
 
#1  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:25.99

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 2:23.48

Seccombe, Ella 10 Barnes, Blakely 10

Guess, Leah 10 Imhoff, Sophie 10

19.00 38.93 38.7216.98

15.17 34.01 15.01 31.82

ATUSC2 2:36.21

Flores-Martinez, Kim 10 Zobel, Ava 9

Lane, Elizabeth 10 Wright, Kenzie 9

21.22 42.12 42.5719.33

15.16 34.26 17.96 37.26

ADYP3 2:40.71

Larkin, McKenna 9 Collins, Makayla 10

Shulik, Nina V 9 Bouserhal, Stephanie 9

20.64 42.46 47.7621.89

34.92 35.57

ALYBN-OH4 2:41.06

Denzer, Kenzi 10 Wilson, Gracie 10

Thomas, Adyson 10 Claugus, Katelyn 9

45.92 47.4821.59

15.54 34.83 16.20 32.83

AYWRC-LE5 2:45.54

Norton, Ava 9 Altland, Elizabeth E 10

Frantz, Colleen 10 Curie, Natalie R 10

23.78 46.72 42.8519.53

19.17 47.76 10.88 28.21

BNCY6 2:48.10

Leonard, Julia 9 Lochridge, Marie 9

Harbour, Sydney 9 Thomas, Addison 9

20.89 43.83 46.7620.99

18.57 43.37 15.92 34.14

BYWRC-LE7 2:58.14

Horrisberger, Baylie 9 Ozar, Maggie 10

Downey, Hannah 10 Rotolo, Gianna 10

22.39 49.55 49.1720.61

43.89 16.77 35.53

AAYAA-LE8 2:59.76

Hartson, Jenna 10 Howman, Alana 10

Hochstetler, Alana 10 Caldwell, Emma 10

21.35 44.34 48.3021.38

22.67 50.37 17.85 36.75

BDYP9 3:00.61

Kuhn, Katie 9 Kuba, Megan 10

Geisheimer, Caitlyn L 10 Applegate, Jocelyn J 9

46.49 48.2320.29

20.64 46.62 39.27

CNCY10 3:03.58

LaHaie, Teagan 10 Shanower, Carly 10

Cook, Sarah 9 Spangler, Nyla 10

23.72 47.40 51.2022.16

19.84 46.45 18.41 38.53

AOYST-OH11 3:11.01

McMahon, Laureli A 10 Caskey, Madalyn J 9

Pittman, Anna K 9 Dodson, Aubrie P 9

25.55 48.87 55.1325.53

20.87 50.13 13.53 36.88

BTUSC12 3:15.57

Brogan, Taylor 10 Cardani, Sara 9

Sulzener, Mersaddies 9 Cerda, Emilia 10

23.51 49.42 48.7623.02

23.46 54.38 19.33 43.01

DNCY13 3:22.62

Sweeney, Katie 9 Flickinger, Rylee 9

Barrett, Kelsey 10 Morris, Matilda 9

27.76 56.10 52.0425.40

22.61 52.12 19.79 42.36

CYWRC-LE14 3:29.74

McBride, Margaret G 9 Butler, Scarlett 9

Long, Kylie R 10 Bailey, Jo 10

47.39 57.5327.15

25.67 1:07.84 15.25 36.98

CDYP--- DQ

Nagajothi, Isha 9 Collins, Marrisa 9

Wells, Sydney A 9 Ellifritz, Anna 10

26.40 1:01.17 54.8623.14

21.56 49.35 22.36 48.84

ENCY--- DQ

Bordwell, Kaydan 9 Lakota, Jillian 9

Pace, Hannah 9 Ferritto, Olivia 10

24.24 49.71 1:02.5428.92

21.93 47.46 22.34 48.44

AMLY-OH--- DQ

Belden, Lily F 9 Harmon, Sydney E 9

Gall, Payton 10 Schleig, Ava R 9

21.38 45.25 1:08.1330.14

22.50 53.76 16.60 35.01

 
#2  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:29.09

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOYST-OH1 2:35.24

Durstine, Trei M 10 Gravatt, Parker D 10

Schmeltzer, Caden L 10 Michaels, Noah J 10

18.86 39.41 47.0021.39

15.90 37.11 14.91 31.72

ANCY2 2:45.35

Calvert, Matthew 10 Widner, Grady 9

Lynch, Brogann 9 Peresie, Brayden 9

40.38 49.4022.81

17.71 40.98 16.58 34.59

ATUSC3 2:47.92

Nguyen, Nathan 10 Perkowski, Thomas 9

Nguyen, Kenny 10 Winters, Cohen 9

21.63 42.72 47.1321.36

16.43 38.38 16.80 39.69

AYWRC-LE4 2:52.66

Hansen, Tommy 10 Buchholz, Michael A 10

Udell, Cooper X 10 Kuzma, Cole 9

21.93 50.83 40.6915.20

18.30 41.01 19.05 40.13

ADYP5 2:55.16

Zackary, Isaac 9 Hall, Stephen 9

Heck, Andrew 10 Wasco, Eric 10

23.85 50.81 44.4318.03

17.68 40.72 18.57 39.20

AAYAA-LE6 3:01.23

Packard, Jacob 9 Kuhn, Liam 9

Nickoli, Trey 10 Ellenwood, JJ 9

23.15 45.29 47.2822.15

18.24 41.66 22.68 47.00

BNCY7 3:02.89

Haines, Andon 10 Lewis, Mason 8

Brant, Carter 9 Spangler, Nathan 9

22.38 46.45 54.2924.07

19.05 43.88 18.16 38.27

BDYP8 3:19.56

Zakari, Daniel J 10 Bavis, Ian 9

Canter, Rylan 9 Nagajothi, Shiv 10

24.93 52.17 56.2925.52

52.24 17.98 38.86

BOYST-OH9 3:38.11

Baker, Caleb G 9 Baker, Jacob K 9

Garrod, Ethan C 10 Durstine, Reis L 8

30.00 59.30 1:03.3527.88

22.76 53.97 19.99 41.49

CDYP--- DQ

Caldwell, Grant 9 Cho, David 10

Bavis, Jack 9 Whitmyer, Corvin Q 10

25.33 55.61 50.8521.59

27.12 1:01.08 18.75 44.31

 
#3  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 1:21.28

Kath-Cooley, Ella 7 Barnes, Sophie 8

Helmuth, Anna 8 White, Maggie 8

21.43 23.69 31.684.48

ATUSC2 1:26.96

Selinsky, Jessica 8 McCrate, Bridget 8

Lane, Abigail 7 Banks, London 8

17.99 28.87 19.1620.94

AAYAA-LE3 1:29.15

Little, Maddie 8 Stewart, Reise 8

Caldwell, Kayla 8 Kuhn, Zoe 7

25.83 23.00 20.2920.03

ADYP4 1:32.68

Ellifritz, Abby 8 Kuba, Kaitlyn 7

Minarcheck, Anna M 8 Fowler, Tessa 7

8.42 1:06.02

ALYBN-OH5 1:34.41

Manko, Ezela 7 Claugus, Leah 8

Kocher, Kailynn 8 Edgein, Tristyn 8

30.87 40.26

AOYST-OH6 1:34.72

Nickles, Emma J 8 Fry, Maclaren R 8

Gerber, Alessandra N 7 Persinger, Jorjia J 8

20.71 49.43

BNCY7 1:40.67

Holliday, Rowan 8 Ataya, Katarina 8

Medina, Kenadi 7 Lewis, Grace 8

21.20 31.67 43.444.36
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AMLY-OH8 1:43.97

Hallaman, Emily 8 Sutton, Rylee M 7

Sliwinski, Samantha 8 Bossart, Lucie 8

9.47 1:18.06

BDYP9 1:44.45

Gomez, Maya 8 Vickers, Leah 7

Colvin, Emma 6 Batdorff, Clara 7

29.31 24.39 24.0826.67

AYWRC-LE10 1:48.93

Hansen, Ellie 8 Udell, Piper A 8

Shelter, Ainsley C 8 Wolf, Kennedy A 7

22.61 27.91 27.6030.81

DNCY11 1:55.32

Spring, Elliana 8 Waddell-Jenner, Cali 8

Crihfield, Maci 8 Helmuth, Maria 6

26.68 31.16 27.6129.87

BTUSC12 1:57.92

Baker, Eberle 7 Campbell, Taryn 8

Taralla, Zoey 7 VanArsdalen, Adalia 8

24.39 27.60 24.7841.15

BOYST-OH13 1:59.20

Widmer, Parker M 8 Michaels, Mariah 8

Hostetler, Grace E 7 Martin, Kinsley T 7

25.53 29.97 1:02.061.64

BAYAA-LE--- DQ

Preece, Emma 8 Ellenwood, Molly 7

Macnamara, Lily 8 Taylor, Abigail 7

27.60 35.56 30.0729.55

CNCY--- DQ

Thomas, Aven 8 Calvert, Rylie 8

Ascani, Gabriella 8 Kostur, Caroline 8

8.31 1:19.79

COYST-OH--- DQ

Durstine, Lena M 5 Fry, Brynley E 7

McMahon, Avery C 7 Kovacs, Zoe M 6

7.05 1:51.34

 
#4  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMLY-OH1 1:36.06

Lewis, Soren C 8 Belden, Conner 8

Gall, Griffin 7 Miller, Lukas B 8

14.25 1:04.28

AAYAA-LE2 1:38.77

Summers, Grady 7 Hitchcock, Hayden 8

Watters, Cooper 8 Merrill, Noah 7

23.23 34.69 22.7018.15

ANCY3 1:43.43

Hobe, Alex 8 Cook, Frederick 7

Lee, Preston 7 Lee, Logan 6

25.45 33.91 36.467.61

AYWRC-LE4 1:53.48

Vossler, Gabe 8 McMillan, Aiden 8

Altland, Nicholas 8 Bailey, Owen 6

37.74 24.04 23.0628.64

 
#5  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  2:29.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DYP  9Shulik, Nina V1 2:30.42

15.57 18.08 19.2219.06

19.98 20.67 20.08 17.76

LYBN-OH  9Claugus, Katelyn2 2:30.71

16.06 18.31 19.7519.02

20.38 20.01 19.21 17.97

YWRC-LE 10Curie, Natalie R3 2:37.50

16.63 18.59 20.3419.74

19.99 20.91 21.08 20.22

NCY  9Lochridge, Marie4 2:47.50

16.77 19.90 22.1221.18

23.09 22.31 22.98 19.15

NCY  9Leonard, Julia5 2:56.76

18.72 20.56 22.4621.83

23.61 23.32 23.44 22.82

AYAA-LE 10Hartson, Jenna6 3:06.13

20.83 23.46 23.9123.74

23.70 23.99 24.10 22.40

YWRC-LE 10Rotolo, Gianna7 3:13.11

18.93 23.11 25.9923.28

25.74 25.63 25.78 24.65

AYAA-LE 10Caldwell, Emma8 3:22.72

21.06 23.16 25.4325.71

26.68 28.42 26.86 25.40

OYST-OH  9Dodson, Aubrie P9 3:33.72

19.75 24.91 29.7427.34

29.57 27.76 28.39 26.26

 
#6  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  2:29.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DYP 10Heck, Andrew1 2:38.51

17.32 19.34

21.90 21.10 19.97 17.49

OYST-OH 10Durstine, Trei M2 2:38.99

16.68 18.81 20.7220.04

21.45 21.78 20.78 18.73

OYST-OH 10Michaels, Noah J3 2:39.88

17.11 19.05 20.0520.70

21.22 21.27 20.35 20.13

AYAA-LE  9Kuhn, Liam4 2:48.87

16.52 19.66 21.1619.81

20.78 21.51 25.38 24.05

NCY 10Calvert, Matthew5 3:03.33

18.27 22.05 23.7923.10

24.47 24.71 24.09 22.85

AYAA-LE  9Packard, Jacob6 3:23.11

20.45 23.04 27.5925.07

29.95 28.35 27.28 21.38

 
#7  Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 10Seccombe, Ella1 1:27.35

19.68 20.35 18.3328.99

TUSC  9Zobel, Ava2 1:27.91

18.53 22.25 20.9126.22

YWRC-LE 10Altland, Elizabeth E3 1:29.39

19.24 23.41 20.8325.91

LYBN-OH 10Wilson, Gracie4 1:32.72

20.51 23.95 20.2428.02

NCY  9Thomas, Addison5 1:33.68

20.11 22.95 21.5329.09

YWRC-LE  9Norton, Ava6 1:36.64

22.10 23.76 20.0330.75

OYST-OH  9Pittman, Anna K7 1:37.17

20.95 25.48 21.6629.08

YWRC-LE 10Frantz, Colleen8 1:38.04

20.18 24.30 22.0731.49

DYP  9Applegate, Jocelyn J9 1:38.17

21.50 22.79 22.9930.89

NCY 10Shanower, Carly10 1:39.24

21.30 26.13 22.5729.24

TUSC  9Cardani, Sara11 1:45.49

23.82 27.49 25.1029.08

AYAA-LE 10Hochstetler, Alana12 1:46.95

23.17 26.16 23.6034.02

YWRC-LE 10Ozar, Maggie13 1:47.62

23.56 29.54 25.6028.92

MLY-OH  9Restorick, Quinn--- DQ

39.11 31.28 27.3137.32

 
#8  Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:18.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YWRC-LE 10Buchholz, Michael A1 1:29.17

18.60 23.89 19.0927.59

DYP  9Hall, Stephen2 1:30.91

19.46 25.45 19.9326.07

MLY-OH  9Beard, Evan J3 1:37.66

19.18 21.68 25.5531.25

DYP  9Zackary, Isaac4 1:39.61

22.55 28.00 21.5427.52

NCY  9Widner, Grady5 1:40.40

25.04 23.84 21.2530.27

OYST-OH 10Garrod, Ethan C6 1:53.64

24.41 30.13 24.8634.24

OYST-OH  9Baker, Jacob K--- DQ

28.85 30.05 24.3935.86

 
#9  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  29.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 10Barnes, Blakely1 30.21

14.50 15.71

NCY 10Guess, Leah2 30.54
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TUSC 10Lane, Elizabeth3 30.62

14.79 15.83

DYP  9Shulik, Nina V4 31.54

15.27 16.27

NCY 10Imhoff, Sophie5 31.60

15.32 16.28

TUSC 10Flores-Martinez, Kim6 34.93

17.09 17.84

MLY-OH  9Belden, Lily F7 36.05

17.49 18.56

DYP 10Collins, Makayla8 36.27

17.38 18.89

MLY-OH  9Schleig, Ava R9 36.40

DYP  9Bouserhal, Stephanie10 36.49

17.94 18.55

YWRC-LE 10Rotolo, Gianna11 36.50

17.41 19.09

YWRC-LE 10Downey, Hannah12 36.91

18.13 18.78

OYST-OH 10McMahon, Laureli A13 37.40

18.19 19.21

DYP  9Larkin, McKenna14 37.60

18.08 19.52

TUSC  9McNeil, Madison15 37.95

17.98 19.97

DYP 10Geisheimer, Caitlyn L16 38.04

NCY 10Spangler, Nyla17 38.56

18.43 20.13

YWRC-LE  9Horrisberger, Baylie18 39.03

18.91 20.12

NCY 10LaHaie, Teagan19 39.12

19.10 20.02

DYP 10Kuba, Megan20 39.69

LYBN-OH 10Denzer, Kenzi21 39.70

18.76 20.94

YWRC-LE 10Long, Kylie R22 40.51

19.27 21.24

NCY  9Morris, Matilda23 40.55

18.92 21.63

OYST-OH  9Dodson, Aubrie P24 40.84

19.04 21.80

TUSC  9Sulzener, Mersaddies25 40.99

19.09 21.90

NCY 10Barrett, Kelsey26 41.12

18.70 22.42

LYBN-OH  9Joliat, Reese27 41.30

20.85 20.45

NCY  9Bordwell, Kaydan28 41.34

20.12 21.22

NCY  9Lakota, Jillian29 41.40

19.92 21.48

LYBN-OH  9Chapman, Amethyst30 41.70

DYP  9Kuhn, Katie31 41.88

YWRC-LE  9McBride, Margaret G32 42.06

20.24 21.82

MLY-OH  9Rohr, Sydney33 42.15

20.32 21.83

TUSC 10VanArsdalen, Eliza34 42.42

20.13 22.29

NCY  9Pace, Hannah35 42.46

19.73 22.73

TUSC 10Brogan, Taylor36 42.59

19.68 22.91

LYBN-OH  9Collins, Leah37 42.64

20.76 21.88

YWRC-LE 10Bailey, Jo38 42.89

20.10 22.79

MLY-OH  9Harmon, Sydney E39 42.98

19.84 23.14

YWRC-LE  9Butler, Scarlett40 43.46

LYBN-OH 10Merrick, Lisa41 43.49

19.90 23.59

DYP  9Wells, Sydney A42 44.54

21.34 23.20

NCY  9Flickinger, Rylee43 44.60

20.84 23.76

DYP  9Nagajothi, Isha44 44.85

AYAA-LE 10Brogle, Paige45 44.95

22.72 22.23

DYP  9Collins, Marrisa46 45.17

22.36 22.81

AYAA-LE  9Cao, Erica47 45.37

22.20 23.17

TUSC 10Cerda, Emilia48 45.42

20.19 25.23

OYST-OH  9Caskey, Madalyn J49 45.81

21.78 24.03

NCY  9Andrews, Molly50 46.54

22.11 24.43

OYST-OH  9Martin, Brenna K51 47.24

23.29 23.95

NCY  9Sweeney, Katie52 47.92

22.40 25.52

MLY-OH 10Avery, Makena53 49.78

22.97 26.81

NCY 10Ferritto, Olivia54 49.91

DYP 10Ellifritz, Anna55 49.96

23.23 26.73

NCY 10Wallace, Miranda56 50.43

23.98 26.45

TUSC 10Mohamed, Nadine57 54.46

25.71 28.75

NCY  9Nickels, Lily58 55.32

27.19 28.13

MLY-OH  9Restorick, Quinn59 55.38

25.92 29.46

DYP  9Caldwell, Addison60 57.58

27.68 29.90

AYAA-LE  9Mauriocourt, Sarah61 1:00.85

27.30 33.55

AYAA-LE  9Hutchins, Kiera62 1:05.83

29.78 36.05

AYAA-LE  9Barnett, Kaity63 1:14.90

34.00 40.90

 
#10  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  30.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OYST-OH 10Schmeltzer, Caden L1 30.97

15.30 15.67

OYST-OH 10Durstine, Trei M2 31.83

15.77 16.06

AYAA-LE 10Nickoli, Trey3 32.25

15.40 16.85

YWRC-LE 10Hansen, Tommy4 33.98

NCY  9Peresie, Brayden5 35.14

17.03 18.11

LYBN-OH 10Vargo, Kyle6 36.00

16.63 19.37

DYP 10Wasco, Eric7 37.64

18.07 19.57

OYST-OH 10Gravatt, Parker D8 37.78

18.44 19.34

NCY  9Brant, Carter9 38.42

18.37 20.05

DYP 10Fowler, Ryan10 38.62

18.43 20.19

DYP 10Cho, David11 38.79

NCY  9Spangler, Nathan12 39.35

18.53 20.82

DYP  9Caldwell, Grant13 39.82

18.62 21.20

LYBN-OH 10Burress, Nico14 39.87

19.56 20.31

DYP 10Whitmyer, Corvin Q15 39.90

19.15 20.75

YWRC-LE 10Walenciake, Cole16 40.02

19.69 20.33

DYP 10Nagajothi, Shiv17 40.32

18.74 21.58

DYP  9Canter, Rylan18 40.48

18.94 21.54

TUSC  9Winters, Cohen19 41.06

18.69 22.37

YWRC-LE  9Kuzma, Cole20 41.77

19.89 21.88

MLY-OH 10Betscakos, Joaquin J21 42.86

21.96 20.90

AYAA-LE  9Ellenwood, JJ22 43.06

20.44 22.62

LYBN-OH  9DiMarzio, Owen23 43.45

20.99 22.46

YWRC-LE  9Bosler-Kilmer, Gabe24 44.36

20.40 23.96

OYST-OH  9Baker, Caleb G25 45.16

21.34 23.82

DYP 10Ashbaugh, Samuel26 45.89

21.55 24.34

DYP 10Zakari, Daniel J27 45.98
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DYP  9Bavis, Ian28 46.04

21.69 24.35

MLY-OH 10Click, Alex29 47.53

21.99 25.54

DYP  9Bavis, Jack30 49.95

TUSC  9Mohamed, Yassine31 52.02

24.26 27.76

DYP 10Kornish, Collin32 1:09.51

30.25 39.26

 
#11  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY  8Helmuth, Anna1 15.94

DYP  7Fowler, Tessa2 17.29

TUSC  7Lane, Abigail3 17.46

TUSC  8Banks, London4 18.46

OYST-OH  8Nickles, Emma J5 18.69

DYP  7Kuba, Kaitlyn6 18.97

NCY  7Medina, Kenadi7 19.31

DYP  8Ellifritz, Abby8 19.45

OYST-OH  7Hostetler, Grace E9 20.30

TUSC  8Campbell, Taryn10 20.46

LYBN-OH  8Edgein, Tristyn11 20.59

DYP  7Vickers, Leah12 20.75

DYP  8Gomez, Maya13 20.86

YWRC-LE  8Shelter, Ainsley C14 21.25

NCY  8Lewis, Grace15 21.62

NCY  8Ascani, Gabriella16 21.81

OYST-OH  8Widmer, Parker M17 22.20

MLY-OH  8Hallaman, Emily18 22.34

DYP  7Batdorff, Clara19 22.37

MLY-OH  7Sutton, Rylee M20 22.49

AYAA-LE  8Macnamara, Lily21 23.46

DYP  6Colvin, Emma22 23.51

TUSC  7Baker, Eberle23 23.53

NCY  6Thomas, Samantha24 24.24

AYAA-LE  8Preece, Emma25 24.64

AYAA-LE  7Meeting, Madison26 25.30

AYAA-LE  7Ellenwood, Molly27 25.95

NCY  6Helmuth, Maria28 26.23

TUSC  7Taralla, Zoey29 26.31

LYBN-OH  7Manko, Ezela30 26.65

AYAA-LE  7Taylor, Abigail31 27.06

DYP  7Ashbaugh, Magdalene32 27.35

OYST-OH  7Martin, Kinsley T33 27.47

OYST-OH  5Durstine, Lena M34 27.72

YWRC-LE  7Wolf, Kennedy A35 28.04

OYST-OH  6Grosjean, Avery E36 28.55

OYST-OH  7McMahon, Avery C37 28.72

OYST-OH  6Kovacs, Zoe M38 28.92

OYST-OH  7Fry, Brynley E39 29.80

LYBN-OH  6Manko, Izabell40 34.16

 
#12  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DYP  7Smith, Talan J1 15.75

NCY  8Lewis, Mason2 16.78

YWRC-LE  8McMillan, Aiden3 18.33

YWRC-LE  8Altland, Nicholas4 19.55

OYST-OH  7Caskey, Mason W5 20.61

AYAA-LE  7Merrill, Noah6 20.83

YWRC-LE  6Bailey, Owen7 20.96

TUSC  7Winters, Cooper8 21.53

DYP  7Canter, PK K9 21.84

AYAA-LE  7Summers, Grady10 21.95

YWRC-LE  8Vossler, Gabe11 22.67

AYAA-LE  7Blough, Greyson12 23.24

TUSC  7Brantley, Benjamin13 24.85

TUSC  7Eberly, Lincoln14 25.16

NCY  6Lee, Logan15 25.48

YWRC-LE  7Sibilia, Anthony T16 25.89

LYBN-OH  7Clark, Hunter17 26.87

AYAA-LE  8Spieldenner, Bekum18 27.18

LYBN-OH  7Merrick, Alex19 27.50

AYAA-LE  4Watters, Klete20 30.48

 
#13  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  33.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TUSC 10Lane, Elizabeth1 35.26

16.45 18.81

LYBN-OH 10Thomas, Adyson2 35.36

16.33 19.03

NCY 10Guess, Leah3 35.42

16.07 19.35

YWRC-LE 10Downey, Hannah4 43.53

19.46 24.07

YWRC-LE 10Frantz, Colleen5 43.88

20.71 23.17

NCY  9Harbour, Sydney6 43.91

19.71 24.20

NCY  9Lochridge, Marie7 44.21

19.63 24.58

NCY  9Thomas, Addison8 45.86

19.82 26.04

MLY-OH 10Gall, Payton9 48.07

20.95 27.12

NCY  9Cook, Sarah10 48.12

21.54 26.58

LYBN-OH  9Collins, Leah11 48.25

22.20 26.05

AYAA-LE 10Hochstetler, Alana12 49.93

23.72 26.21

MLY-OH  9Rohr, Sydney13 49.94

22.05 27.89

AYAA-LE 10Caldwell, Emma14 52.87

25.02 27.85

 
#14  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  34.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE 10Nickoli, Trey1 38.37

17.25 21.12

TUSC 10Nguyen, Kenny2 40.35

18.78 21.57

NCY  9Lynch, Brogann3 41.65

18.38 23.27

MLY-OH  9Beard, Evan J4 49.04

20.81 28.23

DYP  9Canter, Rylan5 53.97

23.27 30.70

MLY-OH 10Betscakos, Joaquin J6 55.27

26.61 28.66

OYST-OH 10Garrod, Ethan C7 55.99

24.60 31.39

TUSC  9Baughman, Broc8 57.90

25.90 32.00

 
#15  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE  8Caldwell, Kayla1 18.76

LYBN-OH  8Kocher, Kailynn2 18.92

TUSC  8McCrate, Bridget3 20.30

OYST-OH  7Gerber, Alessandra N4 22.49

NCY  8Holliday, Rowan5 23.66

OYST-OH  8Persinger, Jorjia J6 23.76

OYST-OH  8Fry, Maclaren R7 25.66

MLY-OH  8Hallaman, Emily8 25.81

MLY-OH  6Betscakos, Solana9 26.02

DYP  6Colvin, Emma10 26.55

DYP  7Nist, Lauren11 26.56

NCY  7Medina, Kenadi12 28.91

NCY  8Lewis, Grace13 29.27

NCY  8Waddell-Jenner, Cali14 29.35

MLY-OH  8Sliwinski, Samantha15 29.99

YWRC-LE  7Holcombe, Anaca16 30.42

NCY  8Spring, Elliana17 30.60

YWRC-LE  8Shelter, Ainsley C18 30.67

NCY  8Kostur, Caroline19 33.29

LYBN-OH  7Vargo, Abby20 34.15

NCY  8Ascani, Gabriella21 34.38

OYST-OH  7McMahon, Avery C--- DQ

 
#16  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MLY-OH  7Gall, Griffin1 22.55

OYST-OH  8Durstine, Reis L2 22.76

NCY  7Cook, Frederick3 25.95

YWRC-LE  6Norton, Anthony4 26.81

OYST-OH  7Flood, Colton L5 27.86

TUSC  7Eberly, Lincoln6 36.07

OYST-OH  7Caskey, Mason W7 36.61

YWRC-LE  7Sibilia, Anthony T8 37.14

AYAA-LE  8Watters, Cooper--- DQ

 
#17  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:06.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LYBN-OH  9Claugus, Katelyn1 1:11.75

16.48 17.51 18.3819.38
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(#17  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free)

YWRC-LE 10Curie, Natalie R2 1:13.02

16.35 18.35 18.8619.46

YWRC-LE  9Norton, Ava3 1:19.87

17.69 19.91 21.1521.12

NCY  9Leonard, Julia4 1:22.52

18.66 20.70 20.6822.48

NCY  9Harbour, Sydney5 1:23.87

17.60 21.69 21.6522.93

TUSC  9Wright, Kenzie6 1:24.02

18.78 22.69 21.1321.42

AYAA-LE 10Howman, Alana7 1:26.68

18.48 21.38 23.1923.63

DYP 10Geisheimer, Caitlyn L8 1:28.39

18.56 23.08 22.5924.16

DYP 10Kuba, Megan9 1:30.71

18.47 23.00 24.6024.64

LYBN-OH  9Chapman, Amethyst10 1:40.24

22.35 24.65 25.8427.40

 
#18  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:07.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OYST-OH 10Schmeltzer, Caden L1 1:12.61

15.92 17.81 38.88

OYST-OH 10Michaels, Noah J2 1:14.77

16.06 18.52 20.0220.17

DYP 10Heck, Andrew3 1:16.75

17.65 59.10

AYAA-LE  9Kuhn, Liam4 1:17.01

20.5220.63

YWRC-LE 10Udell, Cooper X5 1:19.90

17.75 20.54 19.8121.80

TUSC  9Perkowski, Thomas6 1:21.49

18.01 21.13 20.9121.44

NCY  9Lynch, Brogann7 1:23.86

18.53 21.58 43.75

TUSC 10Nguyen, Kenny8 1:24.58

18.14 22.06 21.7122.67

TUSC 10Nguyen, Nathan9 1:27.12

18.11 22.02 23.8723.12

AYAA-LE  9Packard, Jacob10 1:29.12

20.17 22.85 22.0424.06

DYP  9Zackary, Isaac11 1:29.89

19.37 23.62 22.7424.16

LYBN-OH 10Vargo, Kyle12 1:30.29

19.09 22.54 23.7924.87

DYP 10Fowler, Ryan13 1:31.97

20.68 23.86 21.5725.86

NCY 10Haines, Andon14 1:34.38

20.21 24.84 23.9025.43

DYP 10Whitmyer, Corvin Q15 1:35.95

19.68 24.74 24.0127.52

OYST-OH  9Baker, Caleb G16 1:36.95

20.87 24.38 25.1426.56

TUSC  9Baughman, Broc17 1:39.41

20.88 26.71 25.6626.16

OYST-OH  9Baker, Jacob K18 1:41.95

23.20 25.76 26.3026.69

MLY-OH 10Click, Alex19 1:42.72

23.46 25.23 26.9627.07

 
#19  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  29.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY  8Barnes, Sophie1 37.74

17.70 20.04

LYBN-OH  8Claugus, Leah2 38.43

18.21 20.22

NCY  8White, Maggie3 38.87

AYAA-LE  8Caldwell, Kayla4 39.01

18.50 20.51

TUSC  7Lane, Abigail5 39.25

18.39 20.86

DYP  8Minarcheck, Anna M6 40.59

19.35 21.24

YWRC-LE  8Udell, Piper A7 40.76

18.96 21.80

YWRC-LE  8Hansen, Ellie8 41.62

19.45 22.17

MLY-OH  8Bossart, Lucie9 41.68

21.66 20.02

TUSC  8Banks, London10 42.85

19.70 23.15

NCY  8Crihfield, Maci11 43.28

19.77 23.51

OYST-OH  8Michaels, Mariah12 43.71

19.89 23.82

NCY  8Calvert, Rylie13 47.96

23.16 24.80

DYP  7Nist, Lauren14 49.41

23.32 26.09

AYAA-LE  8Preece, Emma15 53.09

26.58 26.51

YWRC-LE  7Holcombe, Anaca16 53.53

25.14 28.39

MLY-OH  8Sliwinski, Samantha17 54.14

26.48 27.66

TUSC  7Taralla, Zoey18 1:06.16

28.24 37.92

 
#20  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  30.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DYP  7Smith, Talan J1 36.01

17.21 18.80

MLY-OH  7Gall, Griffin2 39.75

18.95 20.80

YWRC-LE  8McMillan, Aiden3 40.94

19.24 21.70

NCY  7Lee, Preston4 41.55

OYST-OH  8Durstine, Reis L5 41.92

21.11 20.81

YWRC-LE  8Altland, Nicholas6 44.96

21.82 23.14

AYAA-LE  8Hitchcock, Hayden7 45.43

MLY-OH  8Lewis, Soren C8 45.56

22.19 23.37

MLY-OH  8Miller, Lukas B9 45.76

NCY  7Cook, Frederick10 48.31

24.32 23.99

MLY-OH  8Belden, Conner11 48.62

23.38 25.24

YWRC-LE  8Kuzma, Dane12 50.84

23.85 26.99

AYAA-LE  8Spieldenner, Bekum13 58.93

26.37 32.56

 
#21  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  34.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LYBN-OH 10Thomas, Adyson1 36.57

18.29 18.28

NCY 10Seccombe, Ella2 40.22

19.70 20.52

DYP  9Larkin, McKenna3 41.53

TUSC 10Flores-Martinez, Kim4 42.16

21.11 21.05

AYAA-LE 10Hartson, Jenna5 42.30

20.77 21.53

MLY-OH  9Schleig, Ava R6 42.49

20.89 21.60

NCY  9Cook, Sarah7 45.84

22.79 23.05

DYP  9Kuhn, Katie8 45.85

DYP 10Collins, Makayla9 46.42

23.29 23.13

NCY 10Spangler, Nyla10 46.67

22.91 23.76

TUSC  9Wright, Kenzie11 47.17

23.65 23.52

YWRC-LE 10Long, Kylie R12 47.21

23.40 23.81

TUSC 10VanArsdalen, Eliza13 47.46

23.48 23.98

YWRC-LE  9Horrisberger, Baylie14 47.90

23.25 24.65

LYBN-OH 10Denzer, Kenzi15 47.96

YWRC-LE  9McBride, Margaret G16 48.33

24.28 24.05

NCY 10LaHaie, Teagan17 48.35

24.17 24.18

MLY-OH  9Belden, Lily F18 48.36

25.34 23.02

TUSC 10Brogan, Taylor19 48.59

23.35 25.24

NCY  9Lakota, Jillian20 48.82

24.07 24.75

NCY  9Pace, Hannah21 49.04

23.36 25.68

NCY  9Morris, Matilda22 49.56

NCY 10Barrett, Kelsey23 49.57

23.34 26.23
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DYP  9Bouserhal, Stephanie24 49.96

24.16 25.80

NCY  9Bordwell, Kaydan25 50.03

25.44 24.59

YWRC-LE 10Jones, Grace26 50.06

23.34 26.72

DYP  9Wells, Sydney A27 50.59

24.19 26.40

YWRC-LE  9Butler, Scarlett28 51.60

24.38 27.22

OYST-OH 10McMahon, Laureli A29 52.16

27.09 25.07

NCY  9Andrews, Molly30 53.33

25.24 28.09

NCY 10Ferritto, Olivia31 53.82

26.83 26.99

AYAA-LE 10Brogle, Paige32 54.85

27.44 27.41

OYST-OH  9Martin, Brenna K33 56.04

28.00 28.04

NCY  9Sweeney, Katie34 56.92

28.18 28.74

NCY  9Nickels, Lily35 59.00

25.78 33.22

DYP 10Ellifritz, Anna36 59.42

29.07 30.35

YWRC-LE 10Marcum, Laura37 59.77

30.24 29.53

MLY-OH 10Avery, Makena38 59.79

26.53 33.26

TUSC 10Mohamed, Nadine39 1:00.36

29.21 31.15

NCY 10Wallace, Miranda40 1:00.43

DYP  9Nagajothi, Isha41 1:06.72

31.74 34.98

DYP  9Caldwell, Addison42 1:10.11

34.24 35.87

AYAA-LE  9Hutchins, Kiera43 1:13.24

36.64 36.60

AYAA-LE  9Barnett, Kaity44 1:21.60

40.47 41.13

TUSC 10Cerda, Emilia--- DQ

25.15 26.39

MLY-OH 10Gall, Payton--- DQ

22.96 26.55

LYBN-OH  9Joliat, Reese--- DQ

MLY-OH  9Harmon, Sydney E--- DQ

22.82 24.72

YWRC-LE 10Bailey, Jo--- DQ

24.44 26.18

AYAA-LE  9Mauriocourt, Sarah--- DQ

 
#22  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  35.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 10Calvert, Matthew1 39.99

NCY  9Peresie, Brayden2 41.00

20.63 20.37

MLY-OH  9Beard, Evan J3 41.12

20.42 20.70

YWRC-LE 10Udell, Cooper X4 43.58

21.99 21.59

TUSC 10Nguyen, Nathan5 43.73

21.95 21.78

NCY  9Brant, Carter6 43.83

21.21 22.62

YWRC-LE 10Hansen, Tommy7 44.23

NCY 10Haines, Andon8 45.87

22.22 23.65

LYBN-OH 10Burress, Nico9 47.75

24.07 23.68

DYP 10Nagajothi, Shiv10 50.07

DYP 10Wasco, Eric11 50.11

DYP 10Zakari, Daniel J12 50.32

24.93 25.39

DYP  9Caldwell, Grant13 50.40

23.47 26.93

NCY  9Spangler, Nathan14 51.43

25.25 26.18

YWRC-LE  9Bosler-Kilmer, Gabe15 51.64

24.77 26.87

DYP 10Ashbaugh, Samuel16 56.47

27.85 28.62

DYP  9Bavis, Jack17 57.01

27.94 29.07

LYBN-OH 10Monteith, Jonathan18 57.36

28.80 28.56

MLY-OH 10Click, Alex19 57.84

30.05 27.79

TUSC  9Mohamed, Yassine20 1:00.74

29.34 31.40

DYP 10Kornish, Collin21 1:09.06

34.05 35.01

LYBN-OH  9DiMarzio, Owen--- DQ

27.68 27.75

TUSC  9Winters, Cohen--- DQ

24.87 25.13

MLY-OH 10Betscakos, Joaquin J--- DQ

26.91 25.88

 
#23  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE  8Stewart, Reise1 18.14

NCY  8Helmuth, Anna2 19.62

OYST-OH  7Gerber, Alessandra N3 20.71

DYP  7Fowler, Tessa4 20.93

NCY  8White, Maggie5 21.07

MLY-OH  8Bossart, Lucie6 21.20

AYAA-LE  7Kuhn, Zoe7 21.46

NCY  8Holliday, Rowan8 22.98

NCY  7Kath-Cooley, Ella9 23.01

OYST-OH  8Widmer, Parker M10 23.36

TUSC  7Baker, Eberle11 23.63

NCY  8Crihfield, Maci12 24.11

YWRC-LE  8Hansen, Ellie13 24.12

TUSC  8Selinsky, Jessica14 24.26

NCY  8Calvert, Rylie15 24.28

DYP  8Ellifritz, Abby16 24.72

NCY  8Ataya, Katarina17 24.83

NCY  8Spring, Elliana18 25.37

NCY  8Kostur, Caroline19 26.11

AYAA-LE  8Little, Maddie20 26.46

NCY  8Thomas, Aven21 26.91

OYST-OH  7Fry, Brynley E22 27.21

LYBN-OH  7Vargo, Abby23 27.46

NCY  6Thomas, Samantha24 28.04

AYAA-LE  7Meeting, Madison25 28.74

OYST-OH  7Hostetler, Grace E26 28.81

AYAA-LE  8Macnamara, Lily27 29.23

YWRC-LE  7Wolf, Kennedy A28 29.30

NCY  6Helmuth, Maria29 29.43

DYP  7Batdorff, Clara30 29.61

MLY-OH  6Betscakos, Solana31 31.33

AYAA-LE  7Taylor, Abigail32 31.62

OYST-OH  7Martin, Kinsley T33 32.21

LYBN-OH  6Manko, Izabell34 32.45

OYST-OH  6Kovacs, Zoe M35 32.64

LYBN-OH  7Manko, Ezela36 32.78

OYST-OH  5Durstine, Lena M37 37.76

OYST-OH  6Grosjean, Avery E38 39.89

DYP  7Ashbaugh, Magdalene--- DQ

TUSC  8VanArsdalen, Adalia--- DQ

 
#24  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE  8Hitchcock, Hayden1 23.13

AYAA-LE  7Summers, Grady2 23.43

MLY-OH  8Lewis, Soren C3 24.32

AYAA-LE  7Merrill, Noah4 24.42

TUSC  7Winters, Cooper5 24.81

YWRC-LE  6Bailey, Owen6 25.18

NCY  8Hobe, Alex7 27.34

AYAA-LE  7Blough, Greyson8 27.64

OYST-OH  7Flood, Colton L9 28.29

NCY  6Lee, Logan10 29.04

LYBN-OH  7Merrick, Alex11 29.54

YWRC-LE  8Vossler, Gabe12 34.27

LYBN-OH  7Clark, Hunter13 36.54

AYAA-LE  4Watters, Klete14 37.03

NCY  7Lee, Preston--- DQ

 
#25  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  39.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 10Barnes, Blakely1 39.72

18.01 21.71

YWRC-LE 10Altland, Elizabeth E2 43.85

20.17 23.68

NCY 10Imhoff, Sophie3 45.81

21.03 24.78

TUSC  9Zobel, Ava4 46.01

21.43 24.58
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(#25  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast)

TUSC  9Sulzener, Mersaddies5 49.41

23.25 26.16

LYBN-OH 10Wilson, Gracie6 49.58

23.11 26.47

AYAA-LE 10Howman, Alana7 49.91

23.93 25.98

TUSC  9Cardani, Sara8 50.25

24.16 26.09

TUSC  9McNeil, Madison9 50.72

24.60 26.12

DYP  9Applegate, Jocelyn J10 51.20

24.04 27.16

OYST-OH  9Pittman, Anna K11 51.62

25.66 25.96

NCY 10Shanower, Carly12 51.94

23.96 27.98

YWRC-LE 10Ozar, Maggie*13 53.42

24.29 29.13

NCY  9Flickinger, Rylee*13 53.42

25.76 27.66

OYST-OH  9Caskey, Madalyn J15 56.19

26.21 29.98

DYP  9Collins, Marrisa16 59.28

27.36 31.92

MLY-OH  9Restorick, Quinn17 59.59

28.02 31.57

AYAA-LE  9Cao, Erica18 59.69

27.75 31.94

YWRC-LE 10Marcum, Laura19 59.77

28.26 31.51

YWRC-LE 10Jones, Grace20 1:02.46

29.14 33.32

LYBN-OH 10Merrick, Lisa21 1:02.77

28.42 34.35

 
#26  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  40.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DYP  9Hall, Stephen1 45.30

21.19 24.11

YWRC-LE 10Buchholz, Michael A2 45.78

21.36 24.42

OYST-OH 10Gravatt, Parker D3 47.76

22.39 25.37

TUSC  9Perkowski, Thomas4 48.63

22.51 26.12

NCY  9Widner, Grady5 51.48

24.60 26.88

DYP  9Bavis, Ian6 51.66

24.65 27.01

DYP 10Cho, David7 52.82

24.31 28.51

AYAA-LE  9Ellenwood, JJ8 56.88

27.38 29.50

LYBN-OH 10Monteith, Jonathan9 58.36

27.14 31.22

YWRC-LE 10Walenciake, Cole10 1:00.24

27.99 32.25

YWRC-LE  9Kuzma, Cole11 1:01.22

27.61 33.61

 
#27  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE  8Stewart, Reise1 20.22

NCY  8Barnes, Sophie2 21.03

TUSC  8McCrate, Bridget3 21.04

LYBN-OH  8Kocher, Kailynn4 21.26

LYBN-OH  8Claugus, Leah5 22.33

TUSC  8Campbell, Taryn6 25.09

DYP  8Minarcheck, Anna M7 25.20

LYBN-OH  8Edgein, Tristyn8 25.66

NCY  7Kath-Cooley, Ella9 25.89

AYAA-LE  7Kuhn, Zoe10 26.86

YWRC-LE  8Udell, Piper A11 26.95

OYST-OH  8Persinger, Jorjia J12 27.38

TUSC  8Selinsky, Jessica13 27.67

OYST-OH  8Fry, Maclaren R14 27.94

OYST-OH  8Nickles, Emma J15 28.21

MLY-OH  7Sutton, Rylee M16 29.16

DYP  7Kuba, Kaitlyn17 29.19

DYP  7Vickers, Leah18 29.30

OYST-OH  8Michaels, Mariah19 29.67

NCY  8Ataya, Katarina20 30.89

NCY  8Waddell-Jenner, Cali21 31.10

AYAA-LE  8Little, Maddie22 31.48

AYAA-LE  7Ellenwood, Molly23 32.00

DYP  8Gomez, Maya24 37.50

NCY  8Thomas, Aven--- DQ

TUSC  8VanArsdalen, Adalia--- DQ

 
#28  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE  8Watters, Cooper1 22.71

NCY  8Lewis, Mason2 24.10

MLY-OH  8Belden, Conner3 25.84

MLY-OH  8Miller, Lukas B4 29.34

TUSC  7Brantley, Benjamin5 31.46

DYP  7Canter, PK K6 31.78

YWRC-LE  8Kuzma, Dane7 33.10

NCY  8Hobe, Alex8 35.09

OYST-OH  7Caskey, Mason W--- DQ

YWRC-LE  6Norton, Anthony--- DQ

 
#29  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:09.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 2:11.36

Barnes, Blakely 10 Harbour, Sydney 9

Imhoff, Sophie 10 Guess, Leah 10

15.02 31.28 36.2917.03

15.56 33.16 14.71 30.63

BNCY2 2:23.76

Thomas, Addison 9 Shanower, Carly 10

Seccombe, Ella 10 Lochridge, Marie 9

16.68 34.35 41.8518.31

15.55 33.60 16.41 33.96

ATUSC3 2:23.93

Lane, Elizabeth 10 Wright, Kenzie 9

Flores-Martinez, Kim 10 Zobel, Ava 9

15.38 31.36 38.6519.12

16.86 36.11 17.76 37.81

ALYBN-OH4 2:24.98

Wilson, Gracie 10 Denzer, Kenzi 10

Thomas, Adyson 10 Claugus, Katelyn 9

17.21 36.01 43.0519.79

15.41 32.83 16.27 33.09

ADYP5 2:26.55

Shulik, Nina V 9 Collins, Makayla 10

Larkin, McKenna 9 Bouserhal, Stephanie 9

15.34 31.48 38.1018.21

18.66 38.97 38.00

AYWRC-LE6 2:29.29

Altland, Elizabeth E 10 Rotolo, Gianna 10

Frantz, Colleen 10 Curie, Natalie R 10

18.04 37.63 37.2317.49

18.11 43.84 11.59 30.59

BYWRC-LE7 2:30.88

Horrisberger, Baylie 9 Kleinhenz, Megan C 10

Downey, Hannah 10 Norton, Ava 9

18.74 45.57 32.5512.10

17.50 36.87 16.98 35.89

AMLY-OH8 2:32.92

Belden, Lily F 9 Gall, Payton 10

Harmon, Sydney E 9 Schleig, Ava R 9

17.09 36.53 39.3419.29

19.71 41.52 16.57 35.53

CNCY9 2:39.43

Spangler, Nyla 10 LaHaie, Teagan 10

Cook, Sarah 9 Leonard, Julia 9

19.67 40.85 40.7318.89

19.64 40.64 17.56 37.21

AAYAA-LE10 2:40.73

Howman, Alana 10 Hochstetler, Alana 10

Caldwell, Emma 10 Hartson, Jenna 10

18.71 40.27 43.3420.71

18.86 41.04 15.66 36.08

BDYP11 2:45.55

Applegate, Jocelyn J 9 Kuba, Megan 10

Kuhn, Katie 9 Geisheimer, Caitlyn L 10

18.61 41.33 42.5419.42

41.42 18.23 40.26

AOYST-OH12 2:46.53

McMahon, Laureli A 10 Martin, Brenna K 9

Dodson, Aubrie P 9 Pittman, Anna K 9

19.85 40.01 51.3821.55

14.46 37.16 17.88 37.98
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(#29  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay)

DNCY13 2:49.79

Barrett, Kelsey 10 Lakota, Jillian 9

Flickinger, Rylee 9 Morris, Matilda 9

20.10 44.09 43.7521.24

19.88 42.22 18.13 39.73

BTUSC14 2:52.26

Sulzener, Mersaddies 9 Brogan, Taylor 10

VanArsdalen, Eliza 10 Cerda, Emilia 10

20.22 42.64 40.5719.39

21.04 47.27 17.12 41.78

CYWRC-LE15 2:53.44

Ozar, Maggie 10 McBride, Margaret G 9

Jones, Grace 10 Long, Kylie R 10

20.01 44.05 44.2421.07

21.03 48.33 16.18 36.82

BLYBN-OH16 2:54.72

Chapman, Amethyst 9 Joliat, Reese 9

Merrick, Lisa 10 Collins, Leah 9

20.52 42.94 43.9421.10

20.55 44.47 20.83 43.37

ENCY17 3:01.78

Pace, Hannah 9 Ferritto, Olivia 10

Sweeney, Katie 9 Bordwell, Kaydan 9

19.87 46.19 46.3419.13

21.83 45.58 20.60 43.67

CDYP18 3:09.04

Nagajothi, Isha 9 Ellifritz, Anna 10

Collins, Marrisa 9 Wells, Sydney A 9

47.18 51.1722.31

22.06 46.92 21.29 43.77

BAYAA-LE19 3:53.81

Hutchins, Kiera 9 Mauriocourt, Sarah 9

Cao, Erica 9 Brogle, Paige 10

34.97 1:18.25 1:01.7023.65

19.83 46.36 22.65 47.50

FNCY--- DQ

Andrews, Molly 9 Wallace, Miranda 10

Spring, Elliana 8 Nickels, Lily 9

23.91 49.96 54.82

23.99 51.01 31.29

 
#30  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:10.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOYST-OH1 2:16.65

Schmeltzer, Caden L 10 Gravatt, Parker D 10

Michaels, Noah J 10 Durstine, Trei M 10

15.01 31.43 39.1518.61

15.97 33.78 15.38 32.29

AYWRC-LE2 2:27.76

Hansen, Tommy 10 Udell, Cooper X 10

Kuzma, Cole 9 Buchholz, Michael A 10

17.08 36.36 35.2516.81

19.00 41.86 16.21 34.29

ANCY3 2:31.51

Lynch, Brogann 9 Widner, Grady 9

Brant, Carter 9 Peresie, Brayden 9

17.17 36.78 40.3718.81

17.55 38.69 17.31 35.67

ADYP4 2:34.07

Hall, Stephen 9 Wasco, Eric 10

Heck, Andrew 10 Fowler, Ryan 10

16.84 36.83 41.0919.24

16.99 35.86 18.59 40.29

ATUSC5 2:34.50

Nguyen, Nathan 10 Winters, Cohen 9

Perkowski, Thomas 9 Nguyen, Kenny 10

17.92 38.15 37.1117.53

19.35 43.36 16.74 35.88

AAYAA-LE6 2:38.02

Packard, Jacob 9 Ellenwood, JJ 9

Kuhn, Liam 9 Nickoli, Trey 10

21.68 43.36 49.4721.74

12.28 30.56 15.91 34.63

BNCY7 2:40.70

Lewis, Mason 8 Haines, Andon 10

Spangler, Nathan 9 Calvert, Matthew 10

18.69 39.36 42.9419.99

19.53 41.31 16.83 37.09

BDYP8 2:41.74

Zackary, Isaac 9 Nagajothi, Shiv 10

Cho, David 10 Canter, Rylan 9

19.89 41.49 43.3120.43

16.25 1.27 1:00.69

BOYST-OH9 2:55.70

Garrod, Ethan C 10 Baker, Caleb G 9

Durstine, Reis L 8 Baker, Jacob K 9

43.88 45.3920.59

19.53 41.61 21.38 44.82

ALYBN-OH10 2:59.39

Burress, Nico 10 Monteith, Jonathan 10

DiMarzio, Owen 9 Vargo, Kyle 10

19.98 41.20 49.7022.69

22.79 49.81 17.24 38.68

CDYP11 3:04.16

Whitmyer, Corvin Q 10 Ashbaugh, Samuel 10

Zakari, Daniel J 10 Bavis, Ian 9

19.38 42.98 45.4821.21

22.77 48.86 22.38 46.84

 
#31  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 1:10.18

Barnes, Sophie 8 Kath-Cooley, Ella 7

White, Maggie 8 Helmuth, Anna 8

16.03 19.38 16.8517.92

AAYAA-LE2 1:16.44

Kuhn, Zoe 7 Macnamara, Lily 8

Caldwell, Kayla 8 Stewart, Reise 8

8.64 36.34

ATUSC3 1:18.57

Banks, London 8 Campbell, Taryn 8

Lane, Abigail 7 McCrate, Bridget 8

18.88 37.84

AOYST-OH4 1:18.69

Nickles, Emma J 8 Persinger, Jorjia J 8

Fry, Maclaren R 8 Gerber, Alessandra N 7

19.21 44.26

ALYBN-OH5 1:19.39

Claugus, Leah 8 Vargo, Abby 7

Edgein, Tristyn 8 Kocher, Kailynn 8

18.06 24.36 16.7020.27

ADYP6 1:19.78

Minarcheck, Anna M 8 Ellifritz, Abby 8

Kuba, Kaitlyn 7 Fowler, Tessa 7

15.13 24.64 39.580.43

AYWRC-LE7 1:23.53

Hansen, Ellie 8 Shelter, Ainsley C 8

Holcombe, Anaca 7 Udell, Piper A 8

21.19 20.98 39.032.33

CNCY8 1:25.34

Kostur, Caroline 8 Thomas, Aven 8

Crihfield, Maci 8 Holliday, Rowan 8

20.83 23.28 21.3219.91

BNCY9 1:27.24

Calvert, Rylie 8 Ataya, Katarina 8

Medina, Kenadi 7 Lewis, Grace 8

23.82 20.13 18.1925.10

BDYP10 1:28.05

Vickers, Leah 7 Nist, Lauren 7

Batdorff, Clara 7 Gomez, Maya 8

22.24 23.54 21.8420.43

AMLY-OH11 1:28.16

Betscakos, Solana 6 Sutton, Rylee M 7

Hallaman, Emily 8 Bossart, Lucie 8

16.22 29.86 40.082.00

BOYST-OH12 1:37.88

Durstine, Lena M 5 Michaels, Mariah 8

Hostetler, Grace E 7 Widmer, Parker M 8

28.92 21.33 25.4822.15

DNCY13 1:42.84

Ascani, Gabriella 8 Helmuth, Maria 6

Thomas, Samantha 6 Waddell-Jenner, Cali 8

22.81 37.30 23.6019.13

BAYAA-LE14 1:45.31

Preece, Emma 8 Taylor, Abigail 7

Ellenwood, Molly 7 Little, Maddie 8

17.79 37.38 45.714.43

BTUSC15 1:46.01

Baker, Eberle 7 Taralla, Zoey 7

VanArsdalen, Adalia 8 Selinsky, Jessica 8

27.52 30.46 16.7331.30

COYST-OH16 2:02.47

Martin, Kinsley T 7 Grosjean, Avery E 6

Fry, Brynley E 7 Kovacs, Zoe M 6

20.35 1:13.85
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#32  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAYAA-LE1 1:23.37

Merrill, Noah 7 Blough, Greyson 7

Hitchcock, Hayden 8 Watters, Cooper 8

15.46 52.39

AYWRC-LE2 1:24.05

Altland, Nicholas 8 Bailey, Owen 6

Kuzma, Dane 8 McMillan, Aiden 8

20.68 23.15 18.5121.71

AMLY-OH3 1:24.73

Gall, Griffin 7 Belden, Conner 8

Lewis, Soren C 8 Miller, Lukas B 8

18.88 50.17

ANCY4 1:32.00

Cook, Frederick 7 Hobe, Alex 8

Lee, Logan 6 Lee, Preston 7

22.96 22.81 27.7918.44

 
#35  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:01.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 2:00.18

Lewis, Bria 13 Lewis, Maya 13

Soehnlen, Isabella 14 South, Paige 13

31.51 32.36 25.2131.10

AYWRC-LE2 2:06.76

Chelf, Gracie A 13 Cochran, Audrey R 13

Hootman, Julia L 13 Chelf, Emma M 13

30.93 36.14 29.0730.62

AMLY-OH3 2:13.18

Sliwinski, Kaitlyn 14 Schilling, Samantha 13

Crawn, Emma R 13 Nutter, Alexis A 14

34.12 36.97 27.0235.07

ATUSC4 2:13.69

Crawford, Madison 14 Cardani, Emilee 13

Selinsky, Sydney 13 Perkowski, Hannah 13

33.75 39.32 28.7031.92

BNCY5 2:21.69

Peterson, Emma 13 Allshouse, Alexandria 14

Maxwell, Jenna 13 Harper, Hailey 13

35.75 37.99 34.1533.80

ALYBN-OH6 2:26.63

Warner, Sophia R 14 Smith, Sierra 13

Girton, Jenna A 14 Lebo, Danielle 14

35.14 45.04 32.3934.06

ADYP7 2:36.69

Nist, Victoria 14 Sommers, Corynne 13

Fowler, Veronica 13 Umlauf, Marisa J 13

34.44 46.72 37.4138.12

BMLY-OH8 2:39.16

Collins, Heaven 14 Click, Natalie C 13

Curran, Darby A 13 Rossi, Alexis N 13

41.78 46.50 23.8647.02

BLYBN-OH9 2:45.61

Dimos, Nicole 13 Phillips, Delaney 13

Lewis, Abigail 14 Clark, Shaelyn 13

44.17 42.36 32.7146.37

BYWRC-LE--- DQ

Yacapraro, Allison 14 Drown, Kaitlyn 13

Frantz, Olivia 13 Hiner, Cassie J 13

36.75 43.53 33.5634.74

AOYST-OH--- DQ

Wile, Kaitlin S 13 Joaquin-Malagon, Delia R 14

Garrod, Hayley E 14 Kinnaird, Kaylee M 14

38.18 38.31 28.5233.26

 
#36  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:55.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 1:50.33

Haines, Jaden 14 Helmuth, Karl 13

Muhlenkamp, Jonas 13 Lochridge, Mack 14

29.16 28.58 24.3528.24

AAYAA-LE2 1:59.76

Will, Seth 13 Cho, Daniel 14

Kuhn, Ross 14 Schuster, Triton 13

31.50 30.58 29.9827.70

ATUSC3 2:01.20

McCrate, Will 13 Billman, Brenton 13

Sexton, Blake 13 Hostetler, Drew 13

29.61 34.76 28.4828.35

ADYP4 2:10.67

Dennis, Logan 14 Minarcheck, Jaden 13

Weinland, Jonah 13 Ferrante, Christian 13

31.31 39.00 29.4830.88

BNCY5 2:11.14

Locktish, Aidan 14 Baxter, Jack 13

White, Jake 13 Mallamaci, Andrew 14

31.45 35.11 34.2830.30

BAYAA-LE6 2:51.38

Stump, Jacob 13 Hall, Drew 13

Howman, Noah 14 Wallery, Grant M 11

44.31 44.16 38.3144.60

AYWRC-LE7 3:56.32

Lutsch, Barrett 11 Vossler, Andrew 12

Keim, William 13 McKee, Grant 13

48.46 1:45.28 43.6238.96

 
#37  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:07.99

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 2:04.71

Murphy, Janine 12 Rinkes, Bailey 12

Blandine, Raeli 12 Nixon, Annabelle 11

31.73 36.57 26.8129.60

BNCY2 2:12.31

Cui, Annie 12 Baxter, Kate 11

Wirick, Nicole 12 Higgins, Hannah 11

32.82 37.65 28.8632.98

ATUSC3 2:12.64

Durbin, Reagan 11 Zobel, Bella 11

Perkowski, Holly 11 Noretto, Olivia 11

33.97 38.33 28.6831.66

AAYAA-LE4 2:20.22

Parsons, Mackie 11 Calzo, Ka'ena 12

Harry, Amber 12 Doerner, Nykole M 11

36.93 36.81 31.4235.06

BTUSC5 2:23.45

McCrate, Meghan 11 Connare, Cassy 11

Weese, Jordynne 12 Schie, Riley 11

37.18 40.49 29.8235.96

AYWRC-LE6 2:27.74

Chelf, Gretchen K 11 Altland, Madeline R 12

Schrader, Gia 11 Green, Lillian A 11

36.57 39.98 29.0842.11

CTUSC7 2:28.16

Leeper, Jenna 11 Brogan, Erin 12

Yoder, Ella 11 Wright, Annie 11

37.16 37.37 31.6641.97

ADYP8 2:28.92

Webster, Olivia L 12 Gomez, Mikaela 12

Zagst, Kailey J 12 Zackary, Chloe R 11

39.68 40.97 32.5335.74

AOYST-OH9 2:32.75

Dreher, Rachel C 11 Batchlet, Emily A 11

Miley, Olivia J 11 Garrod, Faith 12

43.31 44.94 30.3034.20

ENCY10 2:33.07

Oberlin, Joelle 11 Mallamaci, Allison 11

Belden, Kristen 11 Wadley, Ava 11

36.33 48.03 32.5136.20

DNCY11 2:33.62

Radcliff, Brooke 11 Zollinger, Zoe 11

Pedone, Olivia 12 Willoughby, Anna Grace 12

36.55 46.17 33.6437.26

BAYAA-LE12 2:35.84

Dreibelbis, Makayla 11 Finks, Sara C 11

Hartson, Sara 12 Elges, Gabby 11

41.11 45.39 32.8436.50

BDYP13 2:42.79

Williams, Abby 12 Gorris, Elizabeth S 11

Smith, Kara L 12 Courson, Sam G 12

41.33 48.12 33.4139.93

BOYST-OH14 2:49.49

DeVincent, Gemma S 11 Yoder, Caitlyn E 11

Martin, Ahlaina L 11 Vernon, Maggie 11

39.71 55.54 35.2638.98

BYWRC-LE15 2:55.71

Campbell, Paonia O 11 Sarzosa, Isabella 11

Baxstrom, Sophia M 11 Wolf, Kyia N 11

43.12 54.14 38.2340.22

CAYAA-LE16 3:06.27

Jarvis, Reece 12 Brogle, Sloane 12

Skoog, Claire 12 Skoog, Gracie 11

43.53 51.89 39.9250.93

DTUSC17 3:07.92

Locke, Hannah 11 Nay, Rachel 11

Wherley, Nona 12 Neal, Kristian 12

46.26 55.65 34.1651.85
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CDYP18 3:14.03

Ellifritz, Emma 12 Williams, Rachael 11

Batdorff, Aivery E 11 Marinos, Malia R 11

48.93 56.58 44.5343.99

CNCY--- DQ

Ellis, Halle 12 Perticarini, Anna 11

Cook, Natalie 12 Weisbrod, Kate 11

32.97 38.04 29.0830.71

ALYBN-OH--- DQ

Menegay, Ashley 12 Dimmerling, Taylor 11

Boland, Lafayette 11 McIntyre, Jenna M 11

39.07 51.84 34.2153.72

 
#38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  2:10.99

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAYAA-LE1 2:02.71

Will, Lukah 12 McDaniel, Rylan 12

Parsons, Bailey 12 Harrison, Andre 12

32.53 31.68 29.0129.49

ANCY2 2:04.09

Bragg, TJ 12 Xia, Justin 12

Allshouse, Xavier 11 Ehlers, Ryan 12

30.65 34.82 25.5133.11

BNCY3 2:16.29

Helmuth, Peter 11 Lynch, Finnegan 12

Maurer, Blayne 11 Brant, Nolan 12

33.18 42.03 28.6132.47

ATUSC4 2:18.03

Lorentz, Simon 11 Burris, Blaze 12

Lane, Lucas 11 Sulzener, Jace 11

37.50 41.06 30.9428.53

ADYP5 2:20.58

Clark, Jaxon 12 Vickers, Luke 11

Herring, Ezra M 11 Ham, Daniel 11

36.59 37.30 30.4736.22

BAYAA-LE6 2:27.83

Moore, Kegan 11 Kuhn, Hayden 12

Cordrey, Colin 11 McPherran, James 12

36.38 39.30 36.6335.52

AOYST-OH7 2:28.56

Dodson, Micah D 12 Endsley, Kyle T 12

Bower, Zackary A 11 Flood, Aydan M 12

42.25 39.33 24.8442.14

CNCY8 2:29.96

Ohler, Zachary 12 Sullivan, Boston 12

Katigbak, Jack 11 Hastings, Danny 12

37.24 43.89 28.6540.18

BDYP9 2:33.44

Applegate, Caleb S 11 Nist, Holden 11

Collins, Christopher 12 Thayer, Sam 12

40.34 43.45 30.3639.29

AYWRC-LE10 2:34.44

Weeman, David C 12 Snider, Eric M 11

Sibilia, John P 12 Duong, Pierce V 12

40.96 45.64 31.8236.02

BTUSC11 2:39.38

Schwenk, Koen 12 Peters, Ryan 11

Ruegsegger, Kasey 12 Marshall, Cameron 12

45.54 42.90 34.5936.35

CDYP12 3:03.21

Miller, Daniel 11 Sommers, Noah 11

Minarcheck, Brenden 11 Clark, Lucas 11

44.79 49.88 36.8451.70

DNCY--- DQ

Garver, Dylan 11 Parks, Caleb 11

Neading, Samuel 11 Parks, Christian 11

44.29 54.08 16.4843.60

 
#41  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  2:03.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MLY-OH 14Nutter, Alexis A1 2:16.60

30.94 34.70 35.0735.89

DYP 14Nist, Victoria2 2:18.93

32.10 35.78 34.4136.64

TUSC 14Crawford, Madison3 2:19.94

32.45 36.06 35.2836.15

YWRC-LE 13Chelf, Emma M4 2:21.99

31.31 36.18 37.1037.40

TUSC 13Perkowski, Hannah5 2:31.06

31.64 38.04 40.6940.69

MLY-OH 13Rossi, Alexis N6 2:32.24

33.75 38.79 39.3340.37

AYAA-LE 13Macnamara, Grace7 2:37.91

35.18 40.35 41.0741.31

OYST-OH 13Baker, Hannah K8 2:41.63

35.89 40.96 41.3443.44

 
#42  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:55.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE 14Kuhn, Ross1 2:01.32

27.35 30.66 31.3731.94

OYST-OH 14Davis, Brandon R2 2:08.15

29.58 1:05.64 32.93

AYAA-LE 13Schuster, Triton3 2:23.65

33.77 37.62 35.3036.96

OYST-OH 14White, Noah D4 2:32.40

32.83

MLY-OH 13Reich, Spencer5 2:37.18

36.19 40.36 38.3242.31

AYAA-LE 13Hall, Drew6 2:39.01

35.55 40.16 41.4741.83

AYAA-LE 13Stump, Jacob7 2:49.99

40.48 43.52 41.4244.57

 
#43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  2:11.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TUSC 11Durbin, Reagan1 2:19.14

31.33 36.10 35.7036.01

NCY 12Ellis, Halle2 2:22.95

31.16 36.19 37.7437.86

TUSC 11Noretto, Olivia3 2:25.95

33.91 38.50 34.7138.83

DYP 12Zagst, Kailey J4 2:27.12

34.06 37.69 36.2239.15

NCY 12Willoughby, Anna Grace5 2:33.76

35.29 38.99 39.2140.27

NCY 12Pedone, Olivia6 2:35.70

36.03 40.72 37.8741.08

DYP 11Zackary, Chloe R7 2:37.98

35.55 40.85 39.8641.72

SAY-OH 12Nitschke, Sydney k8 2:44.98

36.37 41.99 42.8143.81

DYP 12Williams, Abby9 2:58.82

38.74 46.59 44.7948.70

OYST-OH 11Vernon, Maggie10 3:08.99

41.16 50.28 1:37.55

AYAA-LE 12Skoog, Claire11 3:17.07

41.49 49.31 50.6355.64

 
#44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  2:12.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 12Bragg, TJ1 2:04.32

28.45 32.07 31.0632.74

TUSC 11Lane, Lucas2 2:05.40

28.92 32.33 30.6333.52

NCY 12Ehlers, Ryan3 2:06.48

29.68 32.53 30.8733.40

AYAA-LE 12Parsons, Bailey4 2:06.74

28.99 32.88 31.5233.35

DYP 12Clark, Jaxon5 2:26.18

32.21 37.66 37.7938.52

YWRC-LE 12Weeman, David C6 2:34.20

34.18 37.98 37.8044.24

DYP 11Herring, Ezra M7 2:34.47

34.62 39.25 39.5841.02

DYP 11Nist, Holden8 2:38.91

36.60 40.69 41.1940.43

 
#47  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:20.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YWRC-LE 13Hootman, Julia L1 2:33.47

32.06 40.21 34.4246.78

NCY 14Allshouse, Alexandria2 2:34.32

34.37 39.89 35.3744.69

YWRC-LE 13Cochran, Audrey R3 2:38.42

35.38 42.83 35.0945.12

LYBN-OH 14Girton, Jenna A4 2:46.01

35.60 43.78 36.1150.52

TUSC 13Cardani, Emilee5 2:54.03

38.26 44.44 41.9649.37

 
#48  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:11.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 13Helmuth, Karl1 2:10.07

27.85 34.21 31.2636.75
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TUSC 13Billman, Brenton2 2:32.52

33.29 39.34 34.8945.00

TUSC 13Hostetler, Drew3 2:43.04

37.59 44.71 38.2542.49

 
#49  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:08.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 11Higgins, Hannah1 1:14.61

33.99 40.62

AYAA-LE 12Calzo, Ka'ena2 1:14.64

35.90 38.74

TUSC 12Weese, Jordynne3 1:16.94

36.53 40.41

YWRC-LE 12Altland, Madeline R4 1:19.56

37.66 41.90

AYAA-LE 12Harry, Amber5 1:19.58

37.72 41.86

NCY 11Radcliff, Brooke6 1:20.15

36.53 43.62

TUSC 11Zobel, Bella7 1:20.21

38.71 41.50

OYST-OH 11Miley, Olivia J8 1:20.53

36.33 44.20

MLY-OH 11Ketler, Danielle J9 1:24.26

40.25 44.01

DYP 12Smith, Kara L10 1:24.52

38.70 45.82

YWRC-LE 11Chelf, Gretchen K11 1:24.80

37.93 46.87

LYBN-OH 12Menegay, Ashley12 1:26.38

39.59 46.79

MLY-OH 12Staudt, Dasha13 1:28.62

41.02 47.60

SAY-OH 12Nitschke, Rachel L14 1:32.27

43.08 49.19

AYAA-LE 11Dreibelbis, Makayla15 1:32.61

41.77 50.84

SAY-OH 12Lopez, Hannah E16 1:33.61

43.83 49.78

YWRC-LE 11Logiudice, Hannah17 1:39.28

48.69 50.59

YWRC-LE 11Campbell, Paonia O18 1:40.97

46.03 54.94

DYP 12Gomez, Mikaela--- DQ

35.97 43.64

 
#50  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE 12McDaniel, Rylan1 1:10.99

34.45 36.54

NCY 12Xia, Justin2 1:12.04

34.57 37.47

DYP 11Vickers, Luke3 1:12.75

34.70 38.05

MLY-OH 12Reasoner, Tommy T4 1:13.70

33.85 39.85

DYP 11Ham, Daniel5 1:19.23

38.44 40.79

OYST-OH 11Bower, Zackary A6 1:19.60

34.83 44.77

AYAA-LE 12Harrison, Andre7 1:19.70

36.98 42.72

YWRC-LE 12Sibilia, John P8 1:20.68

38.95 41.73

NCY 11Katigbak, Jack9 1:22.29

37.43 44.86

DYP 11Applegate, Caleb S10 1:29.88

43.91 45.97

AYAA-LE 12McPherran, James11 1:33.51

42.79 50.72

YWRC-LE 11Snider, Eric M12 1:35.23

48.68 46.55

AYAA-LE 11Wallery, Grant M13 1:36.24

46.03 50.21

DYP 11Minarcheck, Brenden14 1:39.21

46.91 52.30

MLY-OH 12Adams, Quentin J--- DQ

37.19 41.08

 
#52  Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  22.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MLY-OH 15Lilly, Jonathan1 28.03

OYST-OH 15Pittman, Andrew J2 29.05

 
#53  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  26.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 13South, Paige1 25.39

AYAA-LE 14McDaniel, Cami2 25.66

TUSC 13Selinsky, Sydney3 26.64

NCY 13Lewis, Bria4 27.38

NCY 14Cirese, Alexandra5 27.76

NCY 14Soehnlen, Isabella6 27.87

NCY 13Maxwell, Jenna7 28.69

OYST-OH 14Kinnaird, Kaylee M8 28.97

OYST-OH 14Garrod, Hayley E9 29.49

YWRC-LE 13Frantz, Olivia10 29.80

OYST-OH 13Wile, Kaitlin S11 30.72

YWRC-LE 14Yacapraro, Allison12 30.77

LYBN-OH 14Lebo, Danielle*13 31.25

MLY-OH 13Lilly, Katie G*13 31.25

NCY 13Peterson, Emma15 31.40

NCY 13Lowe, Shadara16 32.54

LYBN-OH 13Clark, Shaelyn17 32.89

MLY-OH 13Curran, Darby A18 33.22

NCY 13Harper, Hailey19 33.45

AYAA-LE 13Macnamara, Grace20 33.53

MLY-OH 14Collins, Heaven21 35.05

LYBN-OH 13Phillips, Delaney22 35.50

LYBN-OH 13Dimos, Nicole23 36.49

YWRC-LE 13Harmon, Haylee24 36.60

LYBN-OH 14Lewis, Abigail25 36.87

DYP 13Umlauf, Marisa J26 39.61

 
#54  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  24.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 14Lochridge, Mack1 24.03

AYAA-LE 13Will, Seth2 25.35

NCY 14Haines, Jaden3 26.08

NCY 13White, Jake4 26.98

NCY 14Locktish, Aidan5 27.20

OYST-OH 14White, Noah D6 27.94

DYP 13Ashbaugh, Luke7 30.42

MLY-OH 13Reich, Spencer8 32.33

AYAA-LE 14Howman, Noah9 33.38

YWRC-LE 13Keim, William10 33.64

OYST-OH 13Ellerbrock, Austin A11 39.63

YWRC-LE 13McKee, Grant12 42.34

 
#55  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  27.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 12Blandine, Raeli1 25.56

NCY 11Nixon, Annabelle2 27.24

NCY 12Rinkes, Bailey3 28.12

NCY 12Wirick, Nicole*4 28.52

NCY 11Perticarini, Anna*4 28.52

TUSC 11Perkowski, Holly6 28.58

YWRC-LE 11Green, Lillian A7 29.04

NCY 11Higgins, Hannah8 29.19

NCY 12Cook, Natalie9 29.37

NCY 11Weisbrod, Kate10 29.46

OYST-OH 12Garrod, Faith*11 30.30

DYP 12Gomez, Mikaela*11 30.30

TUSC 11Schie, Riley13 30.46

NCY 11Radcliff, Brooke14 30.74

NCY 11Belden, Kristen15 30.77

AYAA-LE 11Doerner, Nykole M16 31.39

TUSC 12Weese, Jordynne17 31.73

AYAA-LE 12Hartson, Sara18 31.97

TUSC 11Wright, Annie19 32.21

SAY-OH 11Kelley, Gracie L20 32.29

TUSC 11Leeper, Jenna21 32.51

MLY-OH 11Ketler, Danielle J22 32.69

DYP 12Webster, Olivia L23 32.70

TUSC 12Wherley, Nona24 33.11

NCY 11Soehnlen, Cecilia25 33.28

TUSC 11Yoder, Ella26 33.39

TUSC 12Neal, Kristian27 33.64

SAY-OH 12Nitschke, Sydney k28 34.03

NCY 11Wadley, Ava29 34.11

TUSC 11Connare, Cassy30 34.38

LYBN-OH 11McIntyre, Jenna M31 34.51

NCY 11Oberlin, Joelle32 34.55

NCY 11Terhune, Cristiana33 34.62

YWRC-LE 11Sarzosa, Isabella34 34.65

AYAA-LE 11Elges, Gabby35 34.76

TUSC 11Locke, Hannah36 35.07
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NCY 11Mallamaci, Allison37 35.66

YWRC-LE 11Logiudice, Hannah38 36.18

DYP 11Williams, Rachael39 36.19

YWRC-LE 11Timko, Faith40 36.44

LYBN-OH 12McKnight, Hailey41 36.45

OYST-OH 11Martin, Ahlaina L42 36.93

TUSC 11Ernest, Lydia43 37.01

OYST-OH 12Jones, Cate L44 37.02

OYST-OH 11Dreher, Rachel C45 37.61

SAY-OH 11Rowe, Jaycie L46 37.64

DYP 12Ellifritz, Emma47 37.77

NCY 11Zollinger, Zoe48 37.79

AYAA-LE 12Jarvis, Reece49 38.22

TUSC 11Best, Brianna50 38.45

DYP 11Batdorff, Aivery E51 38.84

AYAA-LE 11Skoog, Gracie52 40.18

LYBN-OH 11Dimmerling, Taylor53 41.71

DYP 11Marinos, Malia R54 41.73

OYST-OH 11Yoder, Caitlyn E55 42.28

LYBN-OH 11Boland, Lafayette56 42.63

AYAA-LE 11Cao, Alice57 43.16

AYAA-LE 12Brogle, Sloane58 43.76

TUSC 11Nay, Rachel59 45.29

AYAA-LE 12Harris, Joanna60 50.76

 
#56  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  27.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 12Ehlers, Ryan1 25.95

MLY-OH 12Reasoner, Tommy T2 28.12

AYAA-LE 12Will, Lukah3 28.32

NCY 12Brant, Nolan4 28.47

TUSC 12Burris, Blaze5 28.66

NCY 12Hastings, Danny6 28.86

NCY 11Helmuth, Peter7 29.07

AYAA-LE 11Moore, Kegan8 29.80

NCY 11Maurer, Blayne9 29.83

NCY 11Allshouse, Xavier10 29.87

DYP 12Thayer, Sam11 30.88

NCY 12Ohler, Zachary12 30.89

TUSC 11Sulzener, Jace13 30.92

NCY 12Lynch, Finnegan14 31.26

OYST-OH 12Flood, Aydan M15 31.29

TUSC 11Lorentz, Simon16 31.34

DYP 12Collins, Christopher17 31.79

AYAA-LE 12Kuhn, Hayden18 32.09

OYST-OH 12Endsley, Kyle T19 32.16

YWRC-LE 12Duong, Pierce V20 32.49

TUSC 11Peters, Ryan21 33.06

NCY 11Neading, Samuel22 33.21

MLY-OH 11Hallaman, Nick23 33.32

LYBN-OH 11Deioma, Declan24 33.84

NCY 12Sullivan, Boston25 34.00

NCY 12Fitzpatrick, Kyle26 34.15

LYBN-OH 12Conway, Mikey27 34.18

TUSC 12Marshall, Cameron28 34.72

OYST-OH 12Dodson, Micah D29 35.13

NCY 11Parks, Christian30 35.21

YWRC-LE 11Lutsch, Barrett31 35.29

TUSC 12Schwenk, Koen32 35.40

OYST-OH 11Jameson, Gino W33 37.13

SAY-OH 12Rooker, Bryan F34 37.35

TUSC 11DiFazio, Egidio35 37.41

NCY 11Garver, Dylan36 37.66

DYP 11Clark, Lucas37 37.76

DYP 11Miller, Daniel38 38.86

TUSC 11Miller, Carson39 39.45

DYP 11Sommers, Noah40 40.09

NCY 11Parks, Caleb41 41.55

NCY 11Factora, Zach42 41.95

AYAA-LE 12Stowe, Gage43 42.11

NCY 11Wang, Ryan44 42.70

DYP 11Wernecke, Sean45 44.00

LYBN-OH 11Ramirez, Jack46 48.18

YWRC-LE 12Vossler, Andrew47 1:33.59

 
#58  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  54.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OYST-OH 15Pittman, Andrew J1 1:19.52

35.31 44.21

 
#59  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  1:03.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LYBN-OH 14Girton, Jenna A1 1:16.23

35.34 40.89

OYST-OH 14Garrod, Hayley E2 1:17.99

35.66 42.33

MLY-OH 13Crawn, Emma R3 1:18.58

34.93 43.65

DYP 13Fowler, Veronica4 1:36.68

40.61 56.07

 
#60  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  59.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DYP 14Dennis, Logan1 1:02.76

29.43 33.33

AYAA-LE 14Cho, Daniel2 1:02.82

28.66 34.16

NCY 13Muhlenkamp, Jonas3 1:04.34

29.56 34.78

DYP 13Weinland, Jonah4 1:11.40

32.68 38.72

NCY 14Locktish, Aidan5 1:11.58

32.35 39.23

NCY 13White, Jake6 1:12.21

32.02 40.19

 
#61  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  30.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 11Baxter, Kate1 32.26

TUSC 11Perkowski, Holly2 32.60

NCY 11Perticarini, Anna3 32.82

NCY 12Cook, Natalie4 33.06

AYAA-LE 11Parsons, Mackie5 34.67

NCY 12Pedone, Olivia6 35.46

AYAA-LE 12Harry, Amber7 35.70

AYAA-LE 12Hartson, Sara8 39.47

DYP 12Smith, Kara L9 40.59

YWRC-LE 11Baxstrom, Sophia M10 40.88

SAY-OH 12Lopez, Hannah E11 41.68

AYAA-LE 11Finks, Sara C12 41.77

OYST-OH 11Martin, Ahlaina L13 42.29

OYST-OH 12Garrod, Faith14 44.68

YWRC-LE 11Wolf, Kyia N15 47.95

 
#62  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  30.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TUSC 11Lane, Lucas1 29.36

NCY 11Allshouse, Xavier2 33.44

NCY 11Maurer, Blayne3 33.93

MLY-OH 12Adams, Quentin J4 35.45

TUSC 12Ruegsegger, Kasey5 36.00

OYST-OH 11Bower, Zackary A6 36.16

AYAA-LE 11Cordrey, Colin7 36.24

DYP 11Herring, Ezra M8 36.67

DYP 12Collins, Christopher9 40.73

AYAA-LE 12McPherran, James10 47.77

AYAA-LE 11Wallery, Grant M11 51.14

 
#64  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  49.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MLY-OH 15Lilly, Jonathan1 1:04.13

30.23 33.90

OYST-OH 15Pittman, Andrew J2 1:15.26

1:15.26

 
#65  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  56.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 13Lewis, Maya1 57.65

27.82 29.83

AYAA-LE 14McDaniel, Cami2 58.42

27.67 30.75

YWRC-LE 13Chelf, Gracie A3 59.05

27.82 31.23

TUSC 13Selinsky, Sydney4 1:00.77

28.61 32.16

NCY 14Soehnlen, Isabella5 1:01.78

28.97 32.81

NCY 14Cirese, Alexandra6 1:02.03

29.89 32.14

YWRC-LE 13Hootman, Julia L7 1:02.19

29.78 32.41

NCY 14Allshouse, Alexandria8 1:04.28

30.69 33.59

TUSC 13Millet, Macy9 1:07.60

31.84 35.76
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YWRC-LE 14Yacapraro, Allison10 1:09.81

33.62 36.19

OYST-OH 13Legan, Sarah N11 1:09.89

32.09 37.80

LYBN-OH 14Warner, Sophia R12 1:10.04

33.45 36.59

LYBN-OH 14Lebo, Danielle13 1:10.73

33.33 37.40

MLY-OH 13Click, Natalie C14 1:11.16

33.40 37.76

MLY-OH 13Lilly, Katie G15 1:12.90

32.78 40.12

LYBN-OH 13Clark, Shaelyn16 1:13.42

35.03 38.39

TUSC 13Porter, Xavianna17 1:14.54

34.61 39.93

OYST-OH 13Baker, Hannah K18 1:14.69

36.17 38.52

YWRC-LE 13Drown, Kaitlyn19 1:15.20

35.14 40.06

YWRC-LE 13Hiner, Cassie J20 1:16.76

36.33 40.43

DYP 13Sommers, Corynne21 1:18.67

38.67 40.00

LYBN-OH 13Dimos, Nicole22 1:19.70

38.27 41.43

MLY-OH 14Collins, Heaven23 1:20.79

38.88 41.91

LYBN-OH 13Smith, Sierra24 1:28.01

39.60 48.41

DYP 13Umlauf, Marisa J25 1:28.48

42.56 45.92

LYBN-OH 14Lewis, Abigail26 1:29.37

42.97 46.40

 
#66  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  52.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 14Lochridge, Mack1 53.18

25.11 28.07

TUSC 13Sexton, Blake2 57.76

27.57 30.19

AYAA-LE 13Will, Seth3 57.97

27.45 30.52

TUSC 13McCrate, Will4 1:01.23

29.06 32.17

NCY 13Baxter, Jack5 1:01.99

28.87 33.12

DYP 13Minarcheck, Jaden6 1:04.84

30.42 34.42

OYST-OH 14White, Noah D7 1:05.37

DYP 13Ferrante, Christian8 1:05.91

31.52 34.39

MLY-OH 13Reich, Spencer9 1:10.61

34.37 36.24

DYP 13Ashbaugh, Luke10 1:12.88

35.57 37.31

NCY 14Mallamaci, Andrew11 1:15.81

35.27 40.54

AYAA-LE 13Stump, Jacob12 1:15.96

36.55 39.41

YWRC-LE 13Keim, William13 1:18.14

AYAA-LE 14Howman, Noah14 1:24.80

OYST-OH 13Ellerbrock, Austin A15 1:30.45

43.02 47.43

YWRC-LE 13McKee, Grant16 1:38.13

45.12 53.01

 
#67  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  59.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 12Blandine, Raeli1 56.51

27.34 29.17

NCY 12Murphy, Janine2 1:00.13

28.72 31.41

NCY 12Ellis, Halle3 1:05.40

30.91 34.49

YWRC-LE 11Green, Lillian A4 1:05.54

32.19 33.35

NCY 12Cui, Annie5 1:05.97

30.80 35.17

TUSC 11Noretto, Olivia6 1:06.86

32.87 33.99

DYP 12Zagst, Kailey J7 1:07.21

32.62 34.59

TUSC 11Schie, Riley8 1:08.65

32.18 36.47

MLY-OH 11Ketler, Danielle J9 1:08.96

34.16 34.80

OYST-OH 11Miley, Olivia J10 1:09.90

32.59 37.31

TUSC 11McCrate, Meghan11 1:11.25

34.33 36.92

SAY-OH 11Kelley, Gracie L12 1:12.46

YWRC-LE 11Schrader, Gia13 1:12.68

34.93 37.75

TUSC 11Yoder, Ella14 1:13.32

36.21 37.11

DYP 11Zackary, Chloe R15 1:13.33

35.06 38.27

YWRC-LE 11Baxstrom, Sophia M16 1:15.78

35.94 39.84

TUSC 12Brogan, Erin17 1:15.95

36.31 39.64

DYP 12Courson, Sam G18 1:16.06

36.38 39.68

MLY-OH 12Staudt, Dasha19 1:16.20

36.05 40.15

OYST-OH 11Batchlet, Emily A20 1:16.65

36.24 40.41

DYP 11Gorris, Elizabeth S21 1:17.49

37.82 39.67

YWRC-LE 11Sarzosa, Isabella22 1:18.93

38.36 40.57

OYST-OH 11DeVincent, Gemma S23 1:19.16

39.14 40.02

AYAA-LE 11Elges, Gabby24 1:19.54

LYBN-OH 11McIntyre, Jenna M25 1:19.81

36.71 43.10

OYST-OH 11Dreher, Rachel C26 1:21.25

39.04 42.21

TUSC 11Locke, Hannah27 1:21.98

37.36 44.62

OYST-OH 11Vernon, Maggie28 1:22.79

38.96 43.83

OYST-OH 12Jones, Cate L29 1:23.62

40.50 43.12

TUSC 11Ernest, Lydia30 1:26.23

40.37 45.86

SAY-OH 12Nitschke, Rachel L31 1:26.54

41.48 45.06

DYP 11Batdorff, Aivery E32 1:27.34

43.38 43.96

DYP 12Ellifritz, Emma33 1:28.26

41.99 46.27

AYAA-LE 12Skoog, Claire34 1:30.75

41.97 48.78

SAY-OH 11Rowe, Jaycie L35 1:32.03

42.91 49.12

AYAA-LE 11Skoog, Gracie--- DQ

42.49 48.64

 
#68  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 12Bragg, TJ1 56.33

27.12 29.21

AYAA-LE 12Parsons, Bailey2 56.61

27.95 28.66

NCY 12Hastings, Danny3 1:04.52

30.56 33.96

NCY 12Brant, Nolan4 1:07.05

31.32 35.73

YWRC-LE 12Sibilia, John P5 1:09.35

32.50 36.85

YWRC-LE 12Weeman, David C6 1:10.05

33.11 36.94

TUSC 11Lorentz, Simon7 1:11.82

35.04 36.78

OYST-OH 12Flood, Aydan M8 1:12.55

34.29 38.26

AYAA-LE 11Cordrey, Colin9 1:13.42

35.54 37.88

DYP 12Thayer, Sam10 1:15.35

35.60 39.75

YWRC-LE 12Duong, Pierce V11 1:15.78

34.45 41.33

DYP 11Nist, Holden12 1:15.83

35.39 40.44
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LYBN-OH 11Deioma, Declan13 1:15.99

36.45 39.54

LYBN-OH 12Conway, Mikey14 1:18.61

37.62 40.99

NCY 11Parks, Christian15 1:20.56

39.72 40.84

MLY-OH 11Hallaman, Nick16 1:21.63

37.72 43.91

SAY-OH 12Rooker, Bryan F17 1:26.10

39.32 46.78

OYST-OH 11Jameson, Gino W18 1:27.86

41.54 46.32

DYP 11Miller, Daniel19 1:30.76

41.42 49.34

DYP 11Wernecke, Sean20 1:35.31

45.43 49.88

NCY 11Factora, Zach21 1:38.23

46.71 51.52

 
#71  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  5:34.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MLY-OH 14Nutter, Alexis A1 6:10.34

31.82 35.45 37.4736.24

37.59 38.40 38.84 38.38

39.10 37.05

DYP 14Nist, Victoria2 6:11.11

32.91 36.19 38.2437.45

38.56 38.51 38.40 38.40

37.62 34.83

MLY-OH 14Sliwinski, Kaitlyn3 6:13.82

32.63 36.78 37.8938.24

38.68 38.74 38.82 38.48

38.45 35.11

YWRC-LE 13Chelf, Emma M4 6:14.88

32.90 36.76 38.2938.20

38.38 38.58 38.16 38.44

38.63 36.54

OYST-OH 14Kinnaird, Kaylee M5 6:36.56

32.29 37.14 40.7940.00

41.36 41.79 42.75 41.39

40.16 38.89

OYST-OH 14Joaquin-Malagon, Delia R6 6:46.27

33.70 37.23 41.7540.69

42.19 43.24 43.24 43.09

40.65 40.49

TUSC 13Perkowski, Hannah7 6:52.08

33.19 39.35 43.0241.53

42.73 42.64 43.39 43.69

42.60 39.94

MLY-OH 13Rossi, Alexis N8 6:53.14

34.80 41.56 42.9543.23

43.19 43.64 42.61 42.63

40.70 37.83

AYAA-LE 13Macnamara, Grace9 7:09.13

1:19.20 43.73

44.27 44.31 44.31 44.05

43.11 42.14

 
#72  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  5:15.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OYST-OH 14Davis, Brandon R1 5:46.14

30.34 1:09.10

35.39

34.64 32.61

DYP 13Weinland, Jonah2 6:15.28

33.26 38.00 39.5139.82

38.60 38.33 39.07 38.56

36.20 33.93

DYP 13Ferrante, Christian3 6:16.50

34.32 37.69 38.4838.14

39.41 38.82 38.74 38.13

37.98 34.79

AYAA-LE 13Schuster, Triton4 6:26.84

35.40 38.93 39.1739.13

39.47 39.22 40.05 38.43

39.30 37.74

AYAA-LE 13Hall, Drew5 7:03.20

36.33 42.74 43.3643.08

43.94 44.37 43.91 43.90

1:21.57

 
#75  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  1:04.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 13South, Paige1 1:02.14

29.77 32.37

YWRC-LE 13Chelf, Gracie A2 1:06.30

32.15 34.15

NCY 13Lewis, Bria3 1:09.01

33.29 35.72

MLY-OH 13Schilling, Samantha4 1:11.83

34.49 37.34

MLY-OH 13Crawn, Emma R5 1:13.57

35.81 37.76

TUSC 14Crawford, Madison6 1:13.68

36.05 37.63

MLY-OH 14Sliwinski, Kaitlyn7 1:14.82

36.17 38.65

LYBN-OH 14Warner, Sophia R8 1:16.82

37.25 39.57

TUSC 13Millet, Macy9 1:17.28

36.39 40.89

NCY 13Lowe, Shadara10 1:17.74

37.59 40.15

NCY 13Peterson, Emma11 1:19.07

YWRC-LE 13Frantz, Olivia12 1:19.69

38.15 41.54

MLY-OH 13Click, Natalie C13 1:24.30

40.66 43.64

DYP 13Fowler, Veronica14 1:24.56

NCY 13Harper, Hailey15 1:25.16

41.31 43.85

YWRC-LE 13Hiner, Cassie J16 1:28.33

43.23 45.10

LYBN-OH 13Phillips, Delaney17 1:28.39

42.42 45.97

DYP 13Sommers, Corynne18 1:35.51

46.97 48.54

YWRC-LE 13Harmon, Haylee19 1:36.73

46.62 50.11

 
#76  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  1:00.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE 14Cho, Daniel1 1:01.48

29.87 31.61

TUSC 13Sexton, Blake2 1:02.24

30.87 31.37

AYAA-LE 14Kuhn, Ross3 1:02.47

29.83 32.64

NCY 14Haines, Jaden4 1:02.57

30.06 32.51

NCY 13Muhlenkamp, Jonas5 1:04.46

31.44 33.02

TUSC 13McCrate, Will6 1:04.88

31.82 33.06

DYP 14Dennis, Logan7 1:09.85

34.55 35.30

LYBN-OH 13Monteith, Joe--- DQ

53.90 1:02.24

 
#77  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  31.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 12Murphy, Janine1 30.95

NCY 12Wirick, Nicole2 32.99

NCY 11Nixon, Annabelle3 33.04

NCY 12Cui, Annie4 33.23

TUSC 11Durbin, Reagan5 34.20

NCY 11Weisbrod, Kate6 35.24

AYAA-LE 11Parsons, Mackie7 36.74

SAY-OH 12Nitschke, Sydney k8 36.79

NCY 11Oberlin, Joelle9 36.86

YWRC-LE 11Chelf, Gretchen K10 37.40

TUSC 11Leeper, Jenna11 37.60

NCY 12Willoughby, Anna Grace12 37.65

SAY-OH 11Kelley, Gracie L13 37.86

NCY 11Wadley, Ava14 38.39

NCY 11Belden, Kristen15 38.42

DYP 12Courson, Sam G16 38.85

LYBN-OH 12Menegay, Ashley17 38.97

YWRC-LE 11Schrader, Gia18 39.03

TUSC 12Wherley, Nona19 39.80

TUSC 12Neal, Kristian20 40.46

AYAA-LE 11Dreibelbis, Makayla21 40.62

DYP 12Williams, Abby22 40.92

SAY-OH 12Lopez, Hannah E23 41.11

NCY 11Soehnlen, Cecilia24 41.20
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NCY 11Terhune, Cristiana25 41.45

NCY 11Mallamaci, Allison26 42.80

OYST-OH 11DeVincent, Gemma S27 43.50

YWRC-LE 11Timko, Faith28 43.53

YWRC-LE 11Campbell, Paonia O29 43.67

DYP 11Williams, Rachael30 44.29

MLY-OH 12Staudt, Dasha31 44.36

AYAA-LE 12Jarvis, Reece32 44.54

YWRC-LE 11Wolf, Kyia N33 44.92

SAY-OH 11Rowe, Jaycie L34 44.99

TUSC 11Best, Brianna35 45.47

TUSC 11Nay, Rachel36 50.79

LYBN-OH 12McKnight, Hailey37 52.05

AYAA-LE 12Harris, Joanna38 53.71

DYP 11Marinos, Malia R39 1:04.38

LYBN-OH 11Boland, Lafayette--- DQ

 
#78  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  31.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE 12Will, Lukah1 32.62

MLY-OH 12Reasoner, Tommy T2 32.83

NCY 11Helmuth, Peter3 32.88

AYAA-LE 12Harrison, Andre4 34.40

NCY 11Katigbak, Jack5 36.42

DYP 12Clark, Jaxon6 36.44

MLY-OH 12Adams, Quentin J7 36.70

NCY 12Ohler, Zachary8 37.13

AYAA-LE 11Moore, Kegan9 37.28

NCY 12Fitzpatrick, Kyle10 38.72

LYBN-OH 11Deioma, Declan11 39.35

TUSC 12Ruegsegger, Kasey12 39.47

DYP 11Applegate, Caleb S13 41.15

OYST-OH 12Dodson, Micah D14 42.46

LYBN-OH 12Conway, Mikey15 42.90

TUSC 12Marshall, Cameron16 43.85

NCY 11Garver, Dylan17 44.15

TUSC 11Miller, Carson18 44.27

DYP 11Clark, Lucas19 46.96

NCY 11Wang, Ryan20 47.93

YWRC-LE 11Lutsch, Barrett21 50.24

DYP 11Sommers, Noah22 50.26

AYAA-LE 12Stowe, Gage23 55.42

LYBN-OH 11Ramirez, Jack24 56.12

TUSC 11DiFazio, Egidio--- DQ

MLY-OH 11Hallaman, Nick--- DQ

 
#80  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:03.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MLY-OH 15Lilly, Jonathan1 1:23.86

37.70 46.16

 
#81  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:13.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 13Lewis, Maya1 1:11.69

33.27 38.42

AYAA-LE 14McDaniel, Cami2 1:13.64

33.84 39.80

NCY 13Maxwell, Jenna3 1:19.09

36.73 42.36

YWRC-LE 13Cochran, Audrey R4 1:20.50

37.98 42.52

MLY-OH 13Schilling, Samantha5 1:21.99

38.69 43.30

TUSC 13Cardani, Emilee6 1:27.97

41.72 46.25

OYST-OH 13Wile, Kaitlin S7 1:29.87

42.76 47.11

OYST-OH 14Joaquin-Malagon, Delia R8 1:30.77

41.92 48.85

OYST-OH 13Legan, Sarah N9 1:30.90

43.40 47.50

TUSC 13Porter, Xavianna10 1:31.68

43.38 48.30

MLY-OH 13Curran, Darby A11 1:39.83

45.23 54.60

LYBN-OH 13Smith, Sierra12 1:40.16

44.71 55.45

YWRC-LE 13Drown, Kaitlyn--- DQ

45.27 57.17

 
#82  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:08.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 13Helmuth, Karl1 1:03.73

29.74 33.99

TUSC 13Billman, Brenton2 1:16.36

35.65 40.71

NCY 13Baxter, Jack3 1:16.86

34.90 41.96

OYST-OH 14Davis, Brandon R4 1:17.88

36.14 41.74

TUSC 13Hostetler, Drew5 1:22.04

39.57 42.47

DYP 13Minarcheck, Jaden6 1:30.75

41.52 49.23

NCY 14Mallamaci, Andrew7 1:39.76

46.82 52.94

LYBN-OH 13Monteith, Joe8 2:00.80

56.09 1:04.71

 
#83  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  35.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCY 12Rinkes, Bailey1 37.00

AYAA-LE 12Calzo, Ka'ena2 37.21

NCY 11Baxter, Kate3 38.34

TUSC 11Zobel, Bella4 38.66

TUSC 12Brogan, Erin5 39.71

YWRC-LE 12Altland, Madeline R6 40.38

AYAA-LE 11Doerner, Nykole M7 40.45

TUSC 11Connare, Cassy8 40.66

TUSC 11Wright, Annie9 45.46

AYAA-LE 11Finks, Sara C10 45.49

NCY 11Zollinger, Zoe11 45.71

SAY-OH 12Nitschke, Rachel L12 46.08

OYST-OH 11Batchlet, Emily A13 47.19

DYP 12Webster, Olivia L14 47.61

DYP 11Gorris, Elizabeth S15 49.93

OYST-OH 11Yoder, Caitlyn E16 50.17

AYAA-LE 12Brogle, Sloane17 50.36

LYBN-OH 11Dimmerling, Taylor18 52.84

AYAA-LE 11Cao, Alice--- DQ

 
#84  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  35.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AYAA-LE 12McDaniel, Rylan1 32.30

NCY 12Xia, Justin2 35.27

DYP 11Vickers, Luke3 37.14

OYST-OH 12Endsley, Kyle T4 39.85

AYAA-LE 12Kuhn, Hayden5 40.43

TUSC 12Burris, Blaze*6 40.58

NCY 12Lynch, Finnegan*6 40.58

DYP 11Ham, Daniel8 41.42

TUSC 11Sulzener, Jace9 42.55

TUSC 11Peters, Ryan10 43.90

TUSC 12Schwenk, Koen11 46.97

NCY 11Neading, Samuel12 47.41

YWRC-LE 11Snider, Eric M13 47.55

SAY-OH 12Rooker, Bryan F14 48.09

DYP 11Minarcheck, Brenden15 48.63

NCY 11Parks, Caleb16 53.13

YWRC-LE 12Vossler, Andrew17 1:43.45

 
#87  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:47.99

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 1:47.67

Lewis, Maya 13 Soehnlen, Isabella 14

Lewis, Bria 13 South, Paige 13

27.06 27.65 25.3327.63

AYWRC-LE2 1:52.65

Chelf, Gracie A 13 Chelf, Emma M 13

Cochran, Audrey R 13 Hootman, Julia L 13

26.99 28.95 27.2329.48

ATUSC3 1:57.61

Selinsky, Sydney 13 Cardani, Emilee 13

Crawford, Madison 14 Perkowski, Hannah 13

27.63 31.04 29.6429.30

BNCY4 1:59.98

Maxwell, Jenna 13 Lowe, Shadara 13

Allshouse, Alexandria 14 Cirese, Alexandra 14

29.23 33.82 28.0928.84
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AMLY-OH5 2:01.14

Sliwinski, Kaitlyn 14 Crawn, Emma R 13

Nutter, Alexis A 14 Schilling, Samantha 13

30.41 30.49 30.5629.68

AOYST-OH6 2:01.53

Joaquin-Malagon, Delia R 14Wile, Kaitlin S 13

Garrod, Hayley E 14 Kinnaird, Kaylee M 14

31.65 30.79 28.4330.66

BYWRC-LE7 2:09.09

Frantz, Olivia 13 Drown, Kaitlyn 13

Hiner, Cassie J 13 Yacapraro, Allison 14

30.41 34.04 30.1834.46

BMLY-OH8 2:10.85

Curran, Darby A 13 Lilly, Katie G 13

Click, Natalie C 13 Rossi, Alexis N 13

35.47 30.82 31.0533.51

ALYBN-OH9 2:10.92

Girton, Jenna A 14 Warner, Sophia R 14

Clark, Shaelyn 13 Lebo, Danielle 14

30.87 32.71 32.8434.50

ADYP10 2:19.80

Nist, Victoria 14 Fowler, Veronica 13

Sommers, Corynne 13 Umlauf, Marisa J 13

30.16 34.42 38.8536.37

BLYBN-OH11 2:31.46

Dimos, Nicole 13 Lewis, Abigail 14

Smith, Sierra 13 Phillips, Delaney 13

37.30 38.76 34.8140.59

 
#88  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:42.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 1:40.71

Muhlenkamp, Jonas 13 Lochridge, Mack 14

Haines, Jaden 14 Helmuth, Karl 13

26.87 24.35 23.4526.04

AAYAA-LE2 1:47.83

Will, Seth 13 Schuster, Triton 13

Cho, Daniel 14 Kuhn, Ross 14

26.51 31.03 24.5025.79

ATUSC3 1:50.66

McCrate, Will 13 Hostetler, Drew 13

Billman, Brenton 13 Sexton, Blake 13

27.65 28.93 26.2427.84

BNCY4 1:56.16

Locktish, Aidan 14 Mallamaci, Andrew 14

Baxter, Jack 13 White, Jake 13

27.05 34.55 27.1027.46

ADYP5 1:56.79

Dennis, Logan 14 Weinland, Jonah 13

Ferrante, Christian 13 Minarcheck, Jaden 13

26.99 29.90 29.6230.28

BAYAA-LE6 2:26.44

Howman, Noah 14 Wallery, Grant M 11

Stump, Jacob 13 Hall, Drew 13

37.31 1:01.55

AYWRC-LE7 3:39.13

Keim, William 13 Lutsch, Barrett 11

McKee, Grant 13 Vossler, Andrew 12

42.18 35.20 1:38.5143.24

 
#89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:54.19

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 1:49.18

Nixon, Annabelle 11 Wirick, Nicole 12

Murphy, Janine 12 Blandine, Raeli 12

27.89 28.76 26.1726.36

BNCY2 1:55.65

Higgins, Hannah 11 Cui, Annie 12

Weisbrod, Kate 11 Rinkes, Bailey 12

29.26 29.20 28.0229.17

ATUSC3 1:59.01

Noretto, Olivia 11 Schie, Riley 11

Durbin, Reagan 11 Perkowski, Holly 11

30.16 30.65 28.8629.34

CNCY4 2:00.60

Cook, Natalie 12 Radcliff, Brooke 11

Ellis, Halle 12 Perticarini, Anna 11

30.36 31.85 28.1530.24

BTUSC5 2:06.15

Wright, Annie 11 Brogan, Erin 12

Zobel, Bella 11 Weese, Jordynne 12

32.32 31.54 31.4330.86

ADYP6 2:06.49

Gomez, Mikaela 12 Webster, Olivia L 12

Zagst, Kailey J 12 Zackary, Chloe R 11

29.76 33.55 33.4529.73

AAYAA-LE7 2:06.76

Calzo, Ka'ena 12 Parsons, Mackie 11

Doerner, Nykole M 11 Harry, Amber 12

29.73 33.91 30.1932.93

DNCY8 2:09.17

Baxter, Kate 11 Willoughby, Anna Grace 12

Pedone, Olivia 12 Belden, Kristen 11

29.89 33.79 32.7832.71

AYWRC-LE9 2:14.58

Chelf, Gretchen K 11 Altland, Madeline R 12

Schrader, Gia 11 Green, Lillian A 11

33.15 33.80 31.6735.96

CTUSC10 2:16.70

McCrate, Meghan 11 Connare, Cassy 11

Locke, Hannah 11 Yoder, Ella 11

32.20 35.94 33.7734.79

AOYST-OH11 2:17.13

Batchlet, Emily A 11 Dreher, Rachel C 11

Garrod, Faith 12 Miley, Olivia J 11

35.62 39.18 29.5332.80

DTUSC12 2:21.26

Neal, Kristian 12 Leeper, Jenna 11

Ernest, Lydia 11 Wherley, Nona 12

35.00 33.54 33.9538.77

ENCY13 2:21.60

Wadley, Ava 11 Bemiller-Kelley, Riley 11

Soehnlen, Cecilia 11 Terhune, Cristiana 11

33.27 39.81 35.2333.29

BDYP14 2:22.12

Smith, Kara L 12 Williams, Abby 12

Gorris, Elizabeth S 11 Courson, Sam G 12

33.43 38.19 34.7635.74

BAYAA-LE15 2:23.64

Jarvis, Reece 12 Dreibelbis, Makayla 11

Elges, Gabby 11 Hartson, Sara 12

42.87 42.06 32.5926.12

ASAY-OH16 2:26.22

Nitschke, Sydney k 12 Lopez, Hannah E 12

Rowe, Jaycie L 11 Kelley, Gracie L 11

35.69 37.17 31.9741.39

BYWRC-LE17 2:28.91

Sarzosa, Isabella 11 Campbell, Paonia O 11

Wolf, Kyia N 11 Baxstrom, Sophia M 11

34.39 38.43 35.0041.09

BOYST-OH18 2:36.21

DeVincent, Gemma S 11 Yoder, Caitlyn E 11

Martin, Ahlaina L 11 Vernon, Maggie 11

35.95 52.17 37.1630.93

ALYBN-OH19 2:38.87

McKnight, Hailey 12 Dimmerling, Taylor 11

Boland, Lafayette 11 McIntyre, Jenna M 11

37.12 49.53 34.7637.46

CAYAA-LE20 2:42.57

Brogle, Sloane 12 Skoog, Claire 12

Skoog, Gracie 11 Finks, Sara C 11

48.27 36.35 36.2641.69

CDYP--- DQ

Ellifritz, Emma 12 Marinos, Malia R 11

Williams, Rachael 11 Batdorff, Aivery E 11

38.07 39.92

 
#90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:55.09

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANCY1 1:51.20

Bragg, TJ 12 Helmuth, Peter 11

Brant, Nolan 12 Ehlers, Ryan 12

25.77 29.77 26.2029.46

AAYAA-LE2 1:53.10

Harrison, Andre 12 McDaniel, Rylan 12

Will, Lukah 12 Parsons, Bailey 12

29.63 29.72 25.5028.25

BNCY3 1:57.91

Allshouse, Xavier 11 Xia, Justin 12

Maurer, Blayne 11 Hastings, Danny 12

29.84 29.66 28.5929.82

ATUSC4 2:00.71

Burris, Blaze 12 Ruegsegger, Kasey 12

Sulzener, Jace 11 Lane, Lucas 11

30.01 32.30 25.9232.48



Wooster YMCA & Rec Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 5:02 PM  2/4/2017  Page 17

2017 NEO DIVISION 3 CHAMPIONSHIP MEET - 2/4/2017

Results
(#90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay)

ADYP5 2:04.87

Vickers, Luke 11 Herring, Ezra M 11

Ham, Daniel 11 Clark, Jaxon 12

29.90 32.80 30.2831.89

CNCY6 2:10.26

Lynch, Finnegan 12 Neading, Samuel 11

Katigbak, Jack 11 Ohler, Zachary 12

31.71 34.98 31.2332.34

BDYP7 2:11.27

Nist, Holden 11 Applegate, Caleb S 11

Collins, Christopher 12 Thayer, Sam 12

33.11 33.77 30.6733.72

AYWRC-LE8 2:13.78

Weeman, David C 12 Duong, Pierce V 12

Snider, Eric M 11 Sibilia, John P 12

33.64 32.48 30.6237.04

AOYST-OH9 2:14.20

Endsley, Kyle T 12 Dodson, Micah D 12

Flood, Aydan M 12 Bower, Zackary A 11

33.79 36.25 31.7332.43

BAYAA-LE10 2:15.01

Kuhn, Hayden 12 McPherran, James 12

Cordrey, Colin 11 Moore, Kegan 11

33.71 39.50 29.7532.05

BTUSC11 2:16.77

Peters, Ryan 11 Marshall, Cameron 12

Schwenk, Koen 12 Lorentz, Simon 11

33.79 35.71 30.9836.29

DNCY12 2:38.01

Sullivan, Boston 12 Wang, Ryan 11

Factora, Zach 11 Fitzpatrick, Kyle 12

33.39 44.56 35.0345.03

CDYP13 2:42.77

Clark, Lucas 11 Miller, Daniel 11

Minarcheck, Brenden 11 Wernecke, Sean 11

39.27 40.59 41.5241.39

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 90

1. North Canton YMCA 3247

2. Tuscarawas Co YMCA 1613.5

3. Ashland YMCA Aqua Aces 1541

4. David YMCA Phantoms 1484.5

5. YMCA of Wooster Swim Team/Rec 1279.5

6. Orrville YMCA Otters 1064.5

7. Meyers Lake YMCA  Manta Rays 856.5

8. Louisville Y Blue Nautics 547.5

9. Sandusky Area YMCA Tsunami 51

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 90

1. North Canton YMCA 1907.5

2. Tuscarawas Co YMCA 1008

3. YMCA of Wooster Swim Team/Rec 735.5

4. David YMCA Phantoms 644.5

5. Ashland YMCA Aqua Aces 551

6. Louisville Y Blue Nautics 458.5

7. Orrville YMCA Otters 455.5

8. Meyers Lake YMCA  Manta Rays 443.5

9. Sandusky Area YMCA Tsunami 48

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 90

1. North Canton YMCA 1339.5

2. Ashland YMCA Aqua Aces 990

3. David YMCA Phantoms 840

4. Orrville YMCA Otters 609

5. Tuscarawas Co YMCA 605.5

6. YMCA of Wooster Swim Team/Rec 544

7. Meyers Lake YMCA  Manta Rays 413

8. Louisville Y Blue Nautics 89

9. Sandusky Area YMCA Tsunami 3


